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GJA 	I 3tC±i 	 GUjAji .1 

OJJRSEfl!ET 

á 	 OF2001. 

Jpiicnt (s) 	k 
poñdent (s) 	L).OL 	OAA- 

ocate for Applicants (s) 	, 	 c 

docat e for Respobdent (s) 
4 .  
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.... 

i 	in form 	24,5.01 
ation 

ii 	vide 

..0 	F. 

' 
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£c 
Da 

Dv: 

bb 
4.941 

H 

Noll ei 

—'  

Order of the Tribunal 	 7 

On the prayer of Mr. M.Chands 

ob behair of M •  Mr. ).L.Sarker, 

learned counsel for the applicant, 

th 
I 
 a ca8e is adjourned to 2852001 

?Ôradmisslon. 

Member 	 ViceuiiChaizmafl. 

The application is admitted. Call 

for the records. 

Pendericy of this application 3hall 

not be bar to consider the case of the 

applicant. 

List on u/o/oi for further ordar. 

\L 

Hember 

\, 

S..Q+/ 	
Qt2 1r4  auz 

.ih u.u_i*eY r  

ç'ieJ 

B10.01 

MM 

List the case on 13.11,2001 

after receipt of service report. 

Member 	 ViceChairman 

/ 
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I 13.11.01 	List thee again ozi. 18.12. 

200l enabling the respondents to fi1 
written stataerit as prayed by MrJ.Deb 
Roy, learned Sr.C.G.$,C. 

Viajan 
bb  

18.12.01 	 List on 16,1.02 to enable the 

zsspondente to rile written statement. 

Member 	 kice-Chairman 
mb 

16.1.02 	Written statement has beerjled, 

The case may now be listed for hearing. 

The applicant may file rejoinder, if any, 

wi thin 2 weeks from today. 

List on 21.2.2002 for hearing, 

101 	 mb 

	Member 
	

Vice-Chairman 

21.2.02 	Mr. J.L.Sakar, laried counsel for 

the applicant' s'tated that he has just 

received the written statement andhe 

wanted time to go through the same. Prayer, 
OAo 	 is allowed. List on 4.3.2002 for hearing. 

• 	 Theapplicant may Pile rejoinder, if any, 

within ten days from today. 

1' l 	 • .f 	

Memb'>= 	 kVice-Chai rma 

+ 	 •! 	 - 	 mb 

	

4.3.02 	Prayer has been made by Mr. J.L.Sarkar, 

learned counsel for the.appncant for 

adjournment of the case. The ease is accord-

ingly adjourned. List on 9.492002 for 

hearin. 

11 em b e r 	 Wice-Chaj rinan 
m b 



1\.otes of the Registry 	Q ,  Date .' 	 Order of the Tribunal 

..2002 	Heard learned counsel for 

the parties. Hearing concluded. 

Judgment delivered in open court s  

,:EiI 17f 	 ;ept in separate sheets. The 

application is dismissed In termss 

of the order. No order as to 

osts. 

Member > 	vice_Chairman 
pg 
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CNTpj ADMINISTT 	TRIBUIqAL  GUWJ4JTI BENCH 

Origin A.ppj atjon No. 
185/2001. 

Date of Decision..9..42902 

Petitioner(s) 

Advocate Loi the 
Petjtjor( -Versus- 

UnlOn 	 Xndja 	

est)rjdet! -) 	
10 

A.Øa Ro', 	C.G.$.C. 	

for the 
R€.3ponde; 

TH1j HON'BL1 	1aJuTzc 	j• CHQW 	vci THE 
 

1 WhetJerRe 	
o Iocaj iudgmei 	 pers may be a1Jow to see the 

? 

26 
To Le eferr t 

th Reporter or not ? 

.Whether
their Lordships wish to see t1e fair 

°Cpy of the ' ment ? 
4. 	

the JAdgmfl 

is to be circulated to the ohérBenches 
	? 

• Judg 	
delivered by Hon'ble : Vice 	

/ 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL,GUWjATI 3EKH. 

Original Application No. 185 of 2001. 

Date of Order : This the 9th Day of April,2002. 

The Hon 'ble Mr Justice D.N.Chowdhury,vicé-Chairrnan. 

The }lori'ble Mr K.K.Sharma,Administratjve Member. 

Sri Pijush Kanti Acharjee 
• 	1orking as H.S.G-II S.A. 

under R.M.S. 'S' Division, 
Tinsukia 	 . . . Pplicant 

• 	 By Advocate Sri J.L.Sarkar. 

- Versus - 

I. Union of India, 
Through the Secretary, 
Ministry of Communication 1  
Govt. of IndIa, New Delhi. 

The Chief Post Master General, 
Ass am Cire le, Me ghd Ut Bhawan, 
Guwahati-].. 

The Superintendent, 
R.M.S. 'S' Division, 

1char - 788001. 	 . . Respondents. 

By Advocate Sri A.Deb ROY.br.CmG.SC. 

ORDER 

CHOWDHtJRY J. (V.C) 

The challenge pertains to the Divisional Gradation 

i4st corrected upto 1.7.83 in which the seniority of the 

applicant Was shown as per the date of appointment in 

Sorting Assistant cadre i.e. date of joining of service 

on 1.6.67, whereas according to the applicant his seniority 

should have been shown in :the.LSG cadre as per his date 
the 

of joining on 6.11.81. Th Divisional Gradation List 

corrected upto 1.2 .2000 the applicant has been placed 

below the officials who have joined in the LSG post later 

than the applicant by wrongly showing the applicant's date 

of LSG as 12.1.82 instead of 6.11.81. The applicant 

contd. .2 



I 

-2- 	 '1 

submitted his representation against the first Gradation 

List. By order dated 9.7 .96 the representation of the 

applicant alongwith others were disposed of and the 

authority intimated that circle seniority list of LSG 

officials would be based on the date of promotion to the 

LSG Cadre. Date of promotion to LSG of the applicant Was 

12.1.82 whereas Sri B.R.Dhar joined LSG cadre on 11.1.82. 

The applicant submitted several representations and the 

same were considered and he was duly communicated vide 

letter NC. B-26/1/91 dated 21.8.96 by the Superintendent, 

RMS, Silchar clarifying the position that Sri Biplab Kr. 

Roy was to take place in the draft Gradation list below 

the applicant. The inter-se-seniority amcng the persons 

were determined long back and therefore at this distan& 

of time there is no scope to go into the inter-se-seniority 

in the absence of the concerned parties before us. It has 

been stated by Mr J.L.Sarkar, learned counsel for the 

applicant that the applicant has by the time promoted to 

the next higher post. 

In the circumstances stated above we do not find 

any merit in the case. Accordingly the application stands 

dismissed. 

There shall, however, be no order as to costs. 

K.K.SHARMA ) 
	

( D.N.CMOTDHURY 
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

	
VICE CHAIRMAN 

pg1 
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THE c.ENTRL ADMINISTRATIQJR18UNAL 

	

GJW(H(T :t BENCH 	GUNAHT I 

Title of the case 	 0. . 	 /2001 

Sri Pijush k:;nti Acha rjee 	 Appi ic:ant. 

versus 

Union of India '& ar's. 	 Respondents 

INDEX 

Si .No. 	Annexure Particulars of 	 Fac No. 
Documents 

	

ppiication 	 1 	11 

'- 	Verification 	 12 

p/i. 

	

	Copy of Memo dated 30. 10. 1981 	- 	/3 

List r 1 .83 A /$ 

Lnpy of Gradation 1.1St U . 	 / 	
/g 

L;opy of the Memo dated 16.9.85 	/ 

Copy of the Letter" dated E3.9 	- / 

8. 6 	copy o letter dated 7,3. 9& 

Copy of .the letter dated 9.7 .9 

10. 	 /8 	Copy of the letter dated 21 8,96 	2 s 

11, 	/9 to / 19 c::opy of the representations 	 - 37 

12. 	 /20 	copy of the I ett'er d t. ':i, 1 . 2000 

	

Filed by 	() 

Aa\/Oca.E. 

FA 
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IN THE CENTRAL AINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL)  WWAHATI BENCH:: 

GUWAHAT I 

O.A. Nø1............ of 2001 

BETWEEN 

Sri Pijush Kanti Acharjee 

Working as H.S.G.-II $.A. 

Ue R.M.S.'S'Diviion 

Tinsuki a . 

....... Apl1carlt 

-. 

 

AND - 

Un ion at India 

Through the Secretary 

Ministry of Cenniinicati.n 

Govt. of India, New Deih. 

The Chief Post Master General 

Assarn Circle, Meghdut ?hawan 

Guwahati - 1. 

	

• 3. 	The Superintendent 

1.!4S. 'S' Division 

Silchar 	788001. 

....... Respondents 	 - 

Details of the Application  

1. Particu]MrS of the order against which the appiicatian 

is made 

P1200 00 . . . . 
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The aplcatien is made for making correction in the 

gradation list of R.M.S. 'S' Division With regards to 

the date of LSG of theapli.ánt as per the date of 

joining in the post of IG i.e. 6-11-81 and giving 

effect of seniority from'that date (6-11-81) with 

alL consequential service benefit8. 

2. 	Jurisdiction ; 

The AppLicant declares that the subject matter of 

the appiicationis within the jurisdiction of the 

Hon'ble Tribunal, 

30 	Limitation ; 

The applicant declares that the application is within 

the period of limitation under Section 21 of the 

• 	 Administrative Tribunal Act 1985. - 

4 0 	Facts of the case : 

4.1 That the applicant is a citizen of India and aseuch 

is entitied to the rights and privileges guaranteed 

by the constitution of India. 

4.2 That the applicant joined service as Sorting Assistant 

v.e.f. 1-6-1967. In the year 109 ho áppearedin the 

exarniAation for p.raotion as 1S.G. Cerks (1/3rd 

quota) and was decLared successftl with four others, 

- the rsuJet of which was intimated by the Memo No. 

staff717/8/76 dated 30-10-1981 of post Master General 

P/3.............. 
\ 
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that out of the five officials who qualified in the 

L.SG Examination for the year 1979 the applicant had 

jOin j in the pest .1! LSG earlier than the. four 

The dates of joining in the LSG posts of the said 

four ether officials are shoV4 as belew: 

Sl.No. 	Ne of the officiaL 	Date of joining 
In LSG Cadre. 

	

--- 	 . 

Sri B. K. Roy 	 12-11-81 

Sri 8i PDhar 	- 	11-01-82 

I 
	 30 	Sri M. L Sarkar 	 12-01-82 

40 . 	Sri Bi Chakrab'oz'ty 	30-01-82 

Copy .fDivisienl . Gradatiofl List 

cerrecte uptø 1-7-83 and 1-22000 

• 	. 	 are enclosed as Arnexure A/2 and A/3. 
- 

4.4.. That the applicant had joined in the LSG pest w.e.f. 

• 	 6-11-81 against a leave vacancy and wi'ked till 21-11-81 

• 	551flst the said vact P.)st. An •ier far.payment of  

arrears for the -aforesaid perid was jsued by the 

Superiritendent,RMS 1 $ '  Division Siichar by Memo No, 

8-539 dated 16-09-1985 wherein alOe it was mintioed 

that the aforesaid periods would b e ceMnted for ,  

inGreLuent towards fixation of his (applicants) pay in 

LG Cadre, 70 72 	

rz el i - 	 . 

CoPy of the Mew. dated 16-9-85 is 

enclosed as Annexure - A/4. 

4,5 That instructions on Time Bound one promotion scheme 

and Biennial Grade Review Scheme are given in the 

- 	 p15........ 
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Dtes Letter No. 22-5/95—PE.I dated 08-02-1996 which 

was circulated by the chi post Master Genera, Assam 

Circle, Guwahati with his letter No. 8-7/25/BiennIaL 

dated -Q3-9.6 The Dte's above letter dated 08-02-1996 

mentions aboutthe\•iner seniority of the officials 

in the lower grade which is to be kept intact for the 

purpose of eligibility for promotion to next higher 

grade. It is reiterated that the applicant isthe 

senior most amongst the five officiaLs who qualified 

in LSG examination for the year 1979 as per his 

(aplicants) date of jointhg in the LSG post i. e. 6-11-81. 

It is also itated that the aforesaid'LSG examination 

Was only a qualifing examination and iiót a competative 

one and hence seniority Will net be maintained as per 

the merit List ofthe said examination. 

Copy Letter No. 8-7/25/Biennial dated 

8-3-46 is enclsed is Anexuxe - A/5. 

4.6 That * the applicant submitted representati.ns number 

of tires fr fixation his seniority in HSG—II. The 

Superintendent RMS 'S' Division Silchar by hie letter 

Nb,. B26/1/91 dàtëd 7-3-96 rejected the prayer of the 

applicant on the ground of limitation of time although 

the applicant Was representing his case of seniority 

time to time to the authorities since 1982. In the 

aforesaid letter it was stated, "H.wever, £tis possible 

that their senisrity have been fixed onJthe general 

principle that in case of promotion through qualifying 

exam, seniority of an official will• be with reference 

to his position in lower gradett.  Again the Superintendent 

-. 	P1 6....0... 

H 	
'1 
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RMS ISO division, Sichar while dealing with the 

anothe' representation of the ap1icant stated in 

his letter No. B-26/1 dated.9--9.6 that the date of 

promotion of the applicant to the LSG post is 12-1-82 

and asked the S.1.0. Tibsukia to fuinish detail inf or-

mation in this xegard. There after, the said Superin-

tendent by his letter No. B-26/1/91 dated 21-8-96 

rejected the prayer.f the applicant with regards to 

the senu.rity in. HSG-II cadre and stated that "since 

inter-se-senu.rity1sot to be distrubed as per Dte. 

N.D. letter No. 619/82-SPB-II (PE) dated 06-06-90 the 

respective p.sitions of the efficils in the merit list. 

circulated by the Co. Shill.ng letter N.. taff/17/8/76 

dated 30-10-81 have tobe maintained irresective of 

their dates of joining in LSG Cadrelt. 	/ 

As tated earlier that the examinati.n for 

promotion as LSG was only a qualifying examination and 

as such maint1ning seniority on the merit if the said 

examination is not proper and hence the respondent5' 

reliance upon the said merit list f.r det,rninng 

senIority of the applicant isw)uimsical and perverse. 

COPY •f the letter No. 8-26/1/91 

dated 7-3-96 is enclosed aS Annexure 

. Copy of the letter N. 8-26/1. 

dated9-7-96 is enclosed.as 

Annexure - AJ7. 

Cy if the letter N.. 8-26/1/91 

dated 21-8-96 is enclosed as 

Annexure - A/8. 

P/i...... 
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4.7 That there after, the applicant submitted severa1 

epresentatians for fixati.n his correct seniority i.e. 

with effect from 6-11-81. In his representation dated 

23-6-98 he stated that the examination for promotion 

as'LSG is a qualifying one and prayed t. fix his 

seniirity from the date if his joining in the past if 

LSG i.e.' 6-1I-8I, In his another representation dated 

8-12-98 he stated that tte said examination was not 

a competative examination as per the divisional office 

letter N.. B-895 dated 4-2-83. He also wrote in his 

letter dated 27-2-99 that, as per D.G.(P) letter Ni. 

G.I. Deptt.. of Pest & trg. O. 	N20l/5/90 ESH(D) 

dated 4-11-92 his seni.rity'sl"Iould be fixed asehe 

date of joining in the LSG cadre. But most unf.rtiptely 

the respmndents have n.tVet replied to the applicant. 

However, the Superintendent MS 'S' DN, Silchai by his 

letter N.. 3-539 dated 7-1-2000 hs £Etiated that the 

present p'aItion of the applicant's case is yet to e 

known from the circle office. 

Copy of the representati.ns dated 

23-6-98 25-8-98, 08-12-98, •1 .,1-,1-99, 

27-2-99 9  30-1-99, 13-12-99, 1 74-2000 

4-11-2000 14-11-2000 and 2-3-2001 

respectively are enclised, as 

Arrnexures - A/9, AJ10, A/Il, A/12, 

A/13/, AJ1 4 , A/IS, A/16 0  A/i?, A/18 

and A/19 respectively. 

Copy of letter Ne. 8-539 dated 

7-1-2000 is enclosed as Annexure-A/20. 
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4.8 That the applicant begs to state that the divisional 

gradation list (corrected upta 1-2-2000) contains mistake 

in the dates •f joining as LSG. The apjiicant joined 

as LSG w.e.f. 6-11-81 but hisi  date of LSG has been shown 

as 12-1-82. In the case of Sri BijanendCr Chakraborty 

also ('serial No. 2 of Part - IV) the date of LSG has been 

show as 30-7-82 whereas Sri Chakraborty had joined in 

the post of LSG w.e.f. 30--82. 

4.9 That the applicant begs to state that the date of joining 

was considered for determing the s enisrity even for the 

previous batch of the applicant. The instance of which 

is the case of Sri Ranajit Bhattacharjee SRO, Tineukia, 

in whose case his junior colleague got the seniority 

above him by virtue of joining in the cadre earlier than 

him. 

4.10 That the applicant jointed in. the LSU Odre w.e.f. 6-11-81 

and is the senior most among five qualified officials of 

1979 batch examination. It was also stated in the D.P.T. 's 

office Memo No. 22011/7/86 ESH(D) dated 3-7-1986 that the 

seniorities for the cases orer bef ore 3-7-1986 have to be 

determined as per joining into the cadre. But unfortunately 

the a ioplicant has been deprived of his claim of seniority' 

since long. The applicant has represented several times 

but no favourable decision has yet been coniunicated to 

him. 

4.11 That the applicant begs te state that the Department Was 

making schemes for promotional scope of the employees. As 

-
such two categories of J..SGSA posts were available, one 

P19 . . . . . . 
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- with all.w&ice post and the •ther nona1lsWance 	st 

caLled 20% LSG SA. The applicant was workin.g in LG 

e'A 	 _1.. 	 +.4n 	I 
?% WLi11 ailowallue ó , CUIQ 	 'm 

•x' the L.SG 20% n.n-.all.wance p.st. It is stated that 

this examnati.n is •rtiy 	alifying xaminati.n d the 

merit in the 	exarninatien has no role in the matter of 

seniority in. the cadre for promotions. 	- 

4.12 That the department issued different circulars for 

romotions and seniority in the cadres. But wh1e 

fixing the seniority the circulax's have not been linked 

and as a result the correct ixation of seniority is 

pending and incorrect gr aduation lists are published.' 

The applicant prays that the respondents should produce 

the relevant4nciuding Memo No. 2001/5/90Estt(D) dated 

4-11-92, DPT's Off ice,.Memo No. 22011/7/86Est(b) dated 

3-7-86 before this Hon'ble Tribunal. 	
C 

.4.13 This application has been made bonafide and for the 

cause of justice. 	 - 

Grounds for reliefs with legal provisions : 

5.1 For that the seniority of the alicant has been 

determined on the basis of merit list of IG 

qualifying examination. 	 - 

502 For that the respondents erred isnot determining the 

seniority of the sppIicaiit on the basis of his Late 

joining in the LSG cadre L.e. w.e.f. 6-11-81. 

5,.3 For that the respondents have decided the seniority 

of the appLicant whimsically and is- a perfunctory 
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5.4 For that the respondents have acted in determing the 

seniority of the applicant in conary to the instruc 

tion:s in Memo No, 2001/5/90ESW(D) dated 4-1 1 92. 

5.5 For that the respondents have failed to fix seriority 

of the applicant in the LSG Cadre as per his date of 

joining in the LSG post (-11-8i) and to fix the 

seniorityIP the 'HSG—II cadre as 4"per the Dte's letter 

No. 22-5/95—P. I datea 8-2-96 taking his Ienlority 
po.ition of tFieLSG Cadre. 

5.6 For that the respondents have acted without following 

uniform policy and followed different procedures for 

the different years in the case of determining seniorit 

of, the officials, 

	

6. 	Details of ree dies exhaus ted. 

The applicant has submitted representations without any 

esult. There is no other remedy under any rule. 

	

7, 	Matter not pending before any other court : 

The applicant declares that he has not filed any other 

case in any tribunal, foxum or court on the 'subject 

matter.. 

	

8. 	Reliefs sought for : 

Under the circumstances explained above the applicant 

prays for the following reliefs : 	 * 

' 



8.* To fix the seniority of the applicant in the post of 

LSGw.e.f, 61141 and to fix the seniority in the 

pôst of HSG—II taking his seniority position accordiflgly.  

8.2 To give all the consequential benifits to the applicant 

In the LSG Cadre. 

8,3 To make correction in the Divisional Gradation List 

(corrected upto 1-2-2000) with regard's to the date of 

G of the applicant. Th above reliefs are prayed for 

on the g rounds stated in para 5 above. 

9. Interim 	eiief prayed fox  

The applicant prays that the pendency of this appiicatQion 

hoU1d hot be a laar for the xespondents to promote the 

applicant to the higher posts of HSG—I. 

10*1 This application has been filed through Advocate. 

11. Particulars of postal Order 	: 

1) 

Date of issue : 

issued from : 

i) 	ayabie 	at 	: 	- 

12. Particularp of Enclosures z 

As stated in the index 

Verification........ 
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VERIFICATI.G' 
-. 

• 	 • 

I pijish Kanti Acharjee, son of Late Mafloranjan 

Acharjee, aged about 53 years, resident of Chaliha 

- 	

Nagar, Tinsukia 25 do hereby verify that the statements 

made in Para 1, 4 0  6 to 12 are true to my personal 

knowledge and those.made in para 2 1 3 and 5 are true to 

my legal advice and that I have not suressed any - 

material fact. 

day 
And I, sign this verification on this 

• 	 • 	of April, 2001- 

I 
Guwahati 	

~Signature 

/ 
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XURE 

1/ 
- 	 Gt1 

£AD&UQt' LIST  
CORRECTED UPTQ 01/02/2000 

PART-I 

ASRM (Scale ofpay Rs. 6,500-20040,500/-) Pb4s-2 

S Name of the Co Date Of &Of 	Date Of Present Pay Date of 	Rew*r 
I offIcial mm Birth Entry In 	entry In deIgnatlo now trtcrem 

• 	N. unit D-ept. 	ASRM n & Office drawn -ent 

o y Cadre attached (Ri) 

1 S6.C.Pau1 Gen 2/08I45 16'04/68 	23/03 ASRM 77001- IIW99 
SiIchi- 
RMS 

2 ri.N.C.Bhowmik Gn 15/01154 25/06/73 	26'04t17 ASP.M 6J01- 1104199 

- - Division 

/ 

1. 

.-. 	 - 	- •-• ,-*--. 	 .- •-- - 



liz 

• 4/ 

- GL-4 

i4RT-1V 

HSG-ll Supervisor BCR (Scale of pay Rs. 5,000-150.81) 000/-) fbsts: 2r.) r 

)

- 

)4 	ip 
S Name o!the Cont Date Of Date Of 	Date Of Date or Office 	Pay Date ol . 

fflciaI muni Birth Entry In 	LSG HSG-II to 	now incnuiP 	; N 
o 

ty Dept. which 	drawn nt 	
Dhat 

1I 

1 3ri.iMjanCh. Gen 01/05/41 12/01/61 	15111(19 01/10/91 HRO 	7100/- 1/209 	
Das 

?1tacharje. Silchar 07 	36.1 
2 Sri5ijnendu Gen 01105 146. 

• 

09107/65 	3Yo7m2 01/10191 

• 

RO 	68001- 1/509 
Chakmarty 

4 4 	0, Tinukia 08 
• 

Sri.  
Ica 

-. 10 
Klu 

it&•i 
Cb 

12cr 

13 	& 

Cl 
14 	Si 

C 
15 

C 
1 

( 

1_7 	( 
t? 	k 

• . 	 19 

20 

- 	 --.4. 	 ___•...___.... -..--------.•.-•-••- .......... 

4 



MNEXURE 
1 

GL-5 

I 
(Scale ofpay Rs. 5,000-150-8,0001) 

mo of the Co Date Of Date Of Data Of Date of Office to Pay Dte of 
1n ram 

offldat mm Birth Entryin LSG flC-fl which now 

unit DcpL. attached drawn en, 

Sr1 1Man1kLal 
y 
Gen 03101141 25/07/66 12J022 01110/91 SRO 6800/- 1/(5/99 

Aartal  
Sattar 
SrSanti Ranjan Gen 01/01148 08104/68 1 1/0l2 01110191 SRO 6800/- 1/05199 

DhOr ,' 
2riPijushKiti 	i Gen 01106148 

I 
01/06/67 )?/012 

- 
01110191 

Tinsukia  
RO 6800/- 1/05199 

Acharjee
Sri.Arm On 02107/40'L 30101161 3&11)83 01/10)91 

tinukia  
SRO 7100/- 1102199 
Aartala 

Chkudhury 
zri.Jayanlal(r. Gen 29/04/41j- 01/01/61 30(11/83 01/1019% 1-tRO 7100/- 1/02/99 

Bhattacharjee 
/-i.3oyb.inar C 29109141. 0V08/6i 30111/83 01/10191 

Silchar  
1{RO 7100/- 1/11/99 
Silchar 

7 
Das 
Sri.Pr8bh*t SC 01/05/42 05/09/6'I 30111183 01110191 HRO 7100/- 1111/99 

BikramDas 
3ri.BipraPad Gen 01/09/40 20110142. 3()/11/83 01/10191 

Silchar 
HRO 72501 1111/99 

Ohosh 
Sri.Rumendra Gem 01/03143 

-. 

20/10162 30111/83 01/10191 
Silchar 
SRO 6950/- 1111/99 
Tinaukia 

10 
Kumar Roy 
Sd.Dhirendra SC 01/0L42 N 20110/62 30111/83 01/10/91 HRO , 69501 1111/99 

11 
KurnarBi wES 

Sri.Upen&a SC 01/06/42 27110/62 3Yl1/83 01/10191 
SitChar 
IRO 69501- 1111199 

4 12 
Chandra Das 
Sri.Pradip Gem 01/01144 05/06/63 30111/83 01/10/91 

Silciur  
HRO 6950/- 1/1 1/99 

- Sikhar 

13 
Kurnar Roy 
SriJaharLal Gen 

- 
01104/44 02/06163 30113/83 01/30)91 HRO 6950/ 1111199 

14 
121rtha!ty 

ouoi ;-o2/o6'6:3 
.', 

3013 01/10191 -. 
Silch 
TM')' 69501 1111199 

Dan - 
1.5/02/6% 01/03142 30111(83 r o1, i0?1 

Badcrpur 
1PO 68001- 1/02/99 

15 3nDiprkr Of'" 

Cakrabtzty 
Gen'. 01/02/46 '2/O7/f4 . 30111183 01/ V)!?I. IO'.' 68001 1(05199 

16 3ri.Nihendu VSilchaj 
(}1kraJ5bty 

SC 

" 	
.':' 

01/08/41 	7J(f7 ff4: 
V 	

30/11183 

V 

01/10191 •HRO 6800/- 1/05199 
17 Sr.Ncuttam Silchaf 

18 
(ihandra Roy 

ntNilima Ge-i 

w 

01/01143 
. 

03/08/64 3(Yll/83 01/10/91 iIRO 68C0/- 1/05199 

Silchar 

19 
Chrabarty 
*i.Manta r. Gem 01/02./46 24/06/65 30111/83 01110/91 HO 6800/- 1/06199 

V . . , 
httachaflee 

SC 01/08142 J1Q&1 30131/83 01107/92 RRO 6650k'- 1/02/99 
20 rz.Manta 

01/05166 Icher  
tuflWDM 

V _______ 	 .VV V_* VV - _.,_V_.__V 	V___VV.VV -e' pVç. .VVVf _VV_VVV 	•V VJ 	•V 	- - 
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or tho S'.perintcadent 	Diva Silch : 1  

	

• 	-<! 	•.•' rcno o.539 ,.DAted Silchar-1,t 	16th Sept,/350 
Skin. pijui lanti charjo L5G (S) 3R6  • i iilo:ed 4tohave off iciatoc2 in 'the leave 

	

cadre for the porioda noted L3ty nd th 	1 count for.jflcrement to%Jard3 fbzatjo of h13 pay 

in leave vecancy of hri 
lG.12 .79tQ3O.12,79 in leave vacancy ot 
- 	 ••, 

i• 	•. 79,80 to 13,2.0.50 s& in leave vacancy of3ri'1 	.: 
g.Kr. 	• • 

in leave yacancy af.si4 
4 - 	 / - 	.. .1 	 • I-i 	

t 	•' 	 • I 	 f • 

SUPerir1tend1Lt. 
*tS '5' Dn Slc. 	\ 

	

/•- 	I 

	

1 	- 	. i /. 	• t 	• ,. 	'. r.'-. 	 .4 	
1 	'f 	• çqp to 
 

tfr1) 	 FOS tst Divn 5ilch, 	I 	/ 2) 111D.A.(0) alcutta. 	 I • 	3) 	 tAcharjoe SRO TinsukjQ, 	
•: 

	

.4. 	4 

I%PQI. t;l99 ççç_? 
:'• 	 I  

Supenintend3nt 
J43 S' Diun Sue 'I—..- 

I 

• 	 .• d;/_.,1 	 • 

,*, 	
. f• 	• 	

I 
- 	

.- .•,y 

1';, 1 	
• 

: 	, 	• 	 •I 

: 	
:. 	 • 	

. 

• 	 ( 	:: 
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• 	•I'' 
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____ 	• 	IJIA 	 / j Tr7fl 
OFFICE OF THE SU 	 1LT tC3 1 3' 

flc.. 4 	7/25/iiernial. 	Uat4d at t1ch'r the 8th ur'96. 

Copy of CC letter lo. E2t/2-56/91 ited 
2Od.O296 .iidre *d tu,ilchir 	r Llrid othe 	 ithi 

I 	 j,tJ'1 

Sub : Modjfjtjor4 of 'rbor/c 5ohI7 Instructione 
rer4t', 

'PleaBe X.izid a copy o f lte'3 ]etter no. 
.L dtd, 0802..96 on the aubject above for infor.. • 	 uc riecesaary act1n, 

• 	 :Jl 
• 	

' 	 ( i. .3, Jai*p ) 
.r Cbief Potaatter .nera]. 

Cirol,Ctwmtj..7$1C31. 
I.- '. 

ci t.ezite's ittejv 

Time Louad one prrnt,tion Achetne c.: 
6adr OViw 30heii w arp. iutroduced vide t ,.s office letter Nr. 	 rttcj,. 1 1LI23 	2'3-2/6..1.I cAt, 26'.7.9, c. • -1/9:.1 dtd, i14..10..91 L No. 42/84EI (Pt.) dtd 22 .-o7..93 with a view to improve proutozial prospects of' 
eflLp:Loye3 of the De rtucnt of Post. A par tae Sc1ee ofrJ.c 	

•tisfaotory length of ser7icG i tbe appropriate ;rde are placed in the next hi4he.r ubeuetiy, it ias noticed that soae effici-. al e.g. UDtti in the Cirie arLd SICO, LG (bothjl/3H  and 2/y-a), 	 wh were seni,r before 
of the echee were denIed hIgher acalej of p.y Ldj8jble under the chesea while 3o1e Junior Gffjcj1 

becaje eligible for h:.er cl*.? of y by 1±tue .of their 
lnth of J1rvie, Scm of the offectct cffcj 	filed piicatij bIcre various benches of the Ccntrl Adjj :trt!vi ]'I - ittw-613 demand ing hihersc10 of pay from the - .16 tV their  iun ior zq yri? ride eligible urer tbase schema, 
2 	

The caa€ has ben examjaed in ccnsu1atjn with the Ministry c f ipaz t,rer4 t f xpeJ1t'. It bas nou :,-~) en •-iecjd€.. tt 11 tt oticaj 	such u, JS in the irc1e Ot 	ct 	L (bath 1,3rt 	1/3rd), PG. & RM.3. •CcoUritt 	qco 	eit)rjt 	 ,y aectc,j by t.TIPltti)n of 4fl 3che, piecing their jiiora in the next Igh.r scale of p&y will D/be 	Idrd for next higher scale of pay frc, the dite eir 
imodIte juniera zecaae eligIble for the next h1her 	rte. Thlo wi.l, howi, nt b ppljCLb1e to the .fjcja1s w ho are senior to thoje officjal, brought cni t'irer under kuie-3B, r&'r 

Vol. LV  and  are 'placed in the n t. higher 6cale of or l 	 pay by virtue cpr th of 3cr/ice. • 

ContJ1,,/2 



r1 

The L*tsr-$arJj,,rjtv o the oftici*is in the 
grdii will be kept i'atot for the pzrpoJa of 	JAW 
for prototiø to esit highsr trade. 
4,  
Pt1a 	 are repeet to a.tt1 all cuch 

etc. accorjj to the abzj gutd]j 	withJA 66 d&j ç,-ta 	of tb.*. rd.z 
50 	

°pljct reportj., a, of fjsj* 
bu.fj (in d.ta.j) ;We

a Ur11I,} 	to the ee 	 .tiq]o.. 
ront.tj0 f 	L 	 u sit aft$truti.s 
60 	Tka.jó asu.1 i 	

wit, the Jd1atstry ? ?jnan. epart,.,t of Erp.j. vids tbefr i.e, u. •  dated 
11z45 a$ Internl ii,i1 Adyj ectj Ylia tb*jr Dy, .. 418/Fe%/% dated 

• 34/ 

Aaatt. irect. QM**'.j. (&att.) 

Copy to ;All 	in 	iVjSion, SflCh 

	

- 	•• 	-- 

P 	
up tht4ent !_-" 
y4 



DEPARThENT OF POST IJNDIA 	
ANNEXURE 

J 	OFPTC OF THE 3UPERINTEN6E\1T RNS '' BIVISIONSILCHR 	
1
/ 

Datejat :3ilchar bhe 7thMar'g( 

TheJRC 	 - 

	

ub : 3eniority iri'H3€II 	Case of Sri P.K. 
Acharje, HSG_II 3.,SRO Tinsucja. 

Your ltter No. _j,_Dtd 
L 010-9 

'iith reference to your aforesaid letter, it 18 
intjrnate that as per GradatJn List corrected up to 
0- 07-83 position of 5ri F. K. Acharjee wa at SL 39 i.e. 
below ri B,, Chakraborty & Sri M.L. Sarkar, which was 
'uiy sigrie. by Sri Acharjee on 07-05-84., ttothing adverse b 	een rcejved from him within 1 year stipulated 
oerjc,d £rm the date of issue of G.L. As such his 
ot4.,n is being treated as time barred 

Howevpr, it is pssihlp that their seniority 
have been fixed on the general. princjp4 that " in case / f crouJot)..e)fl through qual'j.fyjng exam, seniority of an official will be with reference to his position in ioer rade 	 / 

OfvicIjl may p)ease be intimated accordingly. 

SUPERINTENDEI R?IS 13? DN, 
S ILOHAR.-7IOO1 



J 
A1*NEXflRE # 

'3' lilY j3IO ,  STLCHAR 

Na. -26/1. 	 Dtod at i1chr the 9th J1y 1 96. 
0 0  

3. 	. 0. 

D.:"aft Cir] 	tdit10i L1.t. 
• 1(l'2r sit.at.Qfl5 'f the uffjciata 

This i rgnrdn.9eoe rt!preseritatjon reoive4I 'rj jj 	ndu ChDkrivarty, Pijubh F. ti Acharjee and 	;io Ch azujd 	Therej it was that ci. .'ir Oflh'ity have been affeot 	dveraely In the draft ircle L,I I this c 	eotj 	Cuwahetj was' add- raised and CC,, vjcj 	lila 	lett..r No. Staff/19..1/93 CorrL dated 05_07_c6 c l.iri ,%ed 88 under. 
2, 	 of Srj PiJueh Yantl Aharjee -As per Dto 4- 1 h letter No, 6-19/82pp11 (pt) dated 06O6-9Q , the circle 5 enlorlty ljs; of LSG officials vjj] b baucd f' 4n th late of prootjon to th3 LJC Cdre Date  of procj otlon to L.3G 

in respect of ri P.K. Acharjee 11 12-i..2 where J Sri 3, R. Dhar ha j LSQ oadro on i1-1..82. hew 3ri P.}. AcPr 	•'ii' he efljor to Sri S,R, 

- a p€ r rpert f •5 .s.r [ 	Tijtj thdto cit 	otjoj to L.o cidxe in 'eapect o 	r1 Btpi.ab 'r R oy t Az 5u 	Sri Roy '& 1eior to all official- in th. ltpht or 
Dt. Ne Delhj lebtej' cited above, he correct date of pri)action to the LSC cadre in 

respect of SrI Bijaneidu Chakr;;rty Na7'be intiad. 

4 .Caa 	f Sr 	C 'e6fl 	 md 	- Hj 8 enlorlty hi bf. dTT,,er 	e, e er 0.0 	9/82-spJ.I (Pt) ted O-C6-go which Jy8 that Circdc 5 eIority 	ISC cadre wifl 
be bash of seniority of }1SC-.II cadre, n ca 	of aeie date of prootton to USC cadre In respect o 5evtr 	officials, beis of seniority ijfl be the •t.tal length of servIt,e In the T/S clarloal cadre. If thIs is 41180  5ar, then t} basjs will be the date of btrth 

ond •P/2, 



XT7R 

J 	Aa such you are requested to inform the offi0ii1C 
ccrdin,gy. P1ooe htaii clzirificattOfl fror Sri Pijush 

Kitri?t ..chitrjee as discusaed ir par*i-2 and intimtte the 
corr?ct date of protiOi to the 1.S. cadro in reape't cf 	 V 
ri fliiinndu C1rrLborty4 .. 	 - 

c" Su?àrintondent 
R1S 'S Un. Sjlchr-I, 

Oep/ t& 	i(C4311char - t 	will p1ea3e.intitnte the 
exiot date of promotion t.LSG c&ro in rox3peot 
of Sri Bijanendu ChakE

n

4y 	ref. to 
the service bo and 	relevant records by 
reru,rn pest fr 1nfx 	o 	O. 

Super in t end exit 
RJS '3 Dxi, Sflch&r-1 



-" '- 

DEPARTIIENT OF POST : IUL)IA 	' 
OFFI CE OF THE SUP'Jfl '1ENr)ENT kMS 'S' I)1V 1SIQN : S ILCHAR-1 4  

N, 1-26/i/gi. 
, Da ted at Silchar the ' 	A11 	'96 	 ,• 

To o  Os 

The StkO 
Tinsukia. 

Seniority in HSO-II - C2 5 e of 1/3 rá LSG •fficia1 of 1979 batch. 

Rf : cur letter N• (i) Nc. 69 iti. 13-7-96, ij)8_4 

- - 

With reference to your aforesait letter it is in4 tivateli that the CO. Guwahtj vi.e its 
letter'n., etaff/19.1/ 93 Con e  GL iate 19-e-96 c].irjfjed that since inter-se- Senisrity is nat to be istrube as per Dte. N 4 D letter Na., 6-19/2_Sp_Ii (Pt) emtei 06-e6-90 the r}•pectjve position: Of th •fuicja 	in th werf c list circu1,t 	by the CO Sh!-. llGng 

letter Na. 5tff/17//6 datei 30-1G-1 have to be 
nuint2ined irrespective of their dates of Joining 

In LSG caro, 

As Such, Sri iplab Kr 4  Ray, HSG-II, SA tGH' D will take pluce in the draft GL below Sri Pijush Karitj Achree, HSG_fl SA., 

Concerned officials ay ple;.e be infere 

I '  

J. K. &huiy 
Superjntenent RMS '' Bnq 

char-7)1 
C&y t : SR Agrt 	for inforati0 	jjlr action. 

	

( J. K 	rbhuiya ) 
RMJS 'S' Dn 

1/s. 



- 

..1 

To 
Shri I, Dcri, 
Chief 1G, 
JL3aI Circi, 
Megh-joot Bhzwan, 
Guwa tanl  

Fix' 	 ni - 	n L 

'kitc1 

Hon'ble 'sir, 

ith cie rc )Ct 	1: b, 	to 	I' ' • 	•% f• 	 V1 	c r 	jft, 	V r. ubc 	with the t O.L1GWii; -  ; 
 

of my 	
jr 

10 	The seniority h?flxj a ts pr'x' r'r1t lict - t 	Co I I r 1 	c'c1, But in riy c - : tho  at all a 	it w 	rUV3_jf'I 	V .irtVtor 	£ht again remin,j 14 to,•al COr1.'rr:j 	 ;.ot)r  dated 31-10-ci ac it i q]J.fy1. 	aination. 	
V 

21 	•ain, regzth fixatjo of qrior' it r'q 
let t 	Jo. ci thcl. above o:i1 a10 rm 	 i 	t' 	

( 	

V 

cl.1. C)flcErf-1e(j 	on j.%y ,  •;3 j?;/ 	
t. te 	." •' tnat IUt 	 h]r14r) in 	' 	C1 7 taCan' 	1•i at t'c 	i:.'o t, 	: 	 I. ....... q•V 	

tVj 	Vir, - 

	

filMAI'yin; Xajr) 	j • • 	)•• 	Le 	V 
froc hi 	ctuti '3ate rf 	ffp 

 
veniority ;hoiiiI fixed 

	k 
among jiv ofcjl, 

3. 	1. workir-T vi,e,f, .11,91 	tl1rvjor fro'. 2C' L& and ry 	iencity 'tho'.ii 
ofi 

join c u 
 cn 12-i -92 B.i y(T.) 3. 	rj "ieL '. 

.4th ro 

Dtte: 23-'G-.99, 

Yc,  i rs faithfVzily, 

JA 
:; YsAch'rae) 

3 	 '. 
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ANNEXUR  

I  

Zhri .Dhotchrja, 
SuperintefldQflt 

SUb

R,M9S'' DV. Si1chr' - - -_1- _. 	- 

 Fixat.tm of nior1ty 	.a, 1/3r:1 
pred z SI.P.4 

Rof 	L, OiIvioe Letter  

1nd1y z'tfer ray potition 'Aici 's ndc3 to the 
(;,t;.scm CIrCIOby iti 	i'cin twc f1tt2ofl .iJ!L tht 

:thex th crninatLon wns co:otitiv or qur11fring r' 
CO. Cu,,mbnti chü11cngd it 'vi C 	ttivu bt'i I to12 n 
V'!P 1tto it 'aai q ifyFr;. ¶ho octicn vaj çu 

•: 	it umi not corpetitivc e -cr ID7L Cric. 	trik 
tE?d SlIchar the 04.0233 

$cmdly, the Sefliority have to be c1Qt'9ra1n(2( 
& to the .C&re and 	from offt. perods 11 tho 

rocult Crr.c out on oftg perid ihii.e c oCiclnl 1101011 ti 

hig)ier poE;t nd for which h dt in th3 e irion bo:' htn 
,fft.pe1ccth. As per 	ictor aC citod into the titioa 
w1 L:o 	 C.A.T. )udomGnt iy oioriy have 1., o be 
3etored J,e.f, -I1-31 as per 1eio cued frot your cr 
::o.. 1J.i539 dtod 16O9-85 rci T vill be the ontoniost rrng 
five Officiols as stated in 1 at p r'r, 

Thorafore, I pray lmd hopo that you wu14 kirclly 
• sett.e ry cese early, 

• 	 With xegar&. 

Yus fai thDa ly 

Dto: O8-1 2'98 

SA 
S,R.O. Rt3 

- jj-r 



ANEXIR 
To 
Vie C1i1e1 3'1I( 
An Ci'c].e, 
eMoot J3hav :i, 

¶Itxb* J?lxiatioror uen1ority Ui L3G gaiut 

Hoible Jir, 

Undiy ref&sr njy L.prsei I;n.Llon dt . 08.1 2.98 whQr'3 in 
I prayod  for fixhtiOn o L my iL'i I u t.1.ty , but 'tue to 

no 1'1*u1L1j1 acti,r hwi y&t bwi uutn 
. 

I uuin ILILU to C!titr and true II.) thu 

	

tct3 of my lettur Ut. 	3.12.Cg3 

j. The *x'd LSG PO Quotz-i exeniriatjon for the jear 1979 wam jro1y 
ua1ifyin8 . A0 it wau well known by iri I, ftth M (at;f) io iti 

agreed with me 

•Po clear the fa ute kindly refer my representation dt. (X-11.83 

add±i to the 21/3iichar & copy to- (1 )PNG N.E.Circle )  31i1lorg 
& (2) UPS Assm Re1on Guwt.hati (copy euciod) rcrding t1sfer 
to SRO Iinjbal. The tranfei order had bh c..ncelled & juxmioi—mnot 
h' been pood to 1O I1 (copy enc].esed). Now, there hob,d not 
bo any doubt, an the ex:.mi:.ition w 	piuely 'utiiiy int• 

"'ve giirdirig fi xati ,04  of uiiiority iz LJG u per joining Into the 	H 
-1re the order of G.I. .Jept of pr &. trg 0.i. No. 2001 /5/9(? Ett. 

(D). (It. 4. 11 .92 w ill b 	;.pt)I 1 C:juj 	i I. 	C:, I.' 	:riiority w ill be 
etorii)-id au p€ir ',Limi.n i:tu the cJredt. 6. 1 1 . 1 itnd I isill be the 
emioot morg fico (tU lifiod o tic 1J E 979 bitch. The 11m 'ble 

p4upremtj Quurt & miflur utr. 	cJ e;a.Ly ci 	ty n:t w per juining 
~ j 

iwi.ori t' wu i W dutciid. lii :, 	1 	f .r ::Oh 1  Vt o ;upriiie Court 

on 2.5. 1 990 juth.eiit th. t, '1t h.. 	ii u. cii 	tli. t ;eitior:Lty of 

U 	 Qi Will 1JU 	(-truUned 	per 	Uj : 	., 11: tLJ tII 	e.ire. 	' 

In iy erlIr reprE;& nttlori d;. 75.6. 9 	lde 	;r 3 j.0 correct 

;h1ch I J)l'ayu(I f or £1 xnt o. .. L y 	ori.t j 	pt i j oiriiLi into the 

(dre L. O'. 1 . 

TLr forc, ,. 	 -id 	1 	1, 	. 	 .: 	 u.Lt h irdy look 

thc '.i:Lt.j 	•id :ir 	Ii;e 	:LJtt1. 	., 	 ;(i.tJ'. 	ci 1.16 	t  

very curly d 	; & 14 , or i iJ.;;L . 	 1 ihut1l 	niiin 

Over pX'uy. 

lil'ith ri j;:rii ii 

Yoiitu t:il tItIuJ y, 
H.1.99 

• : 	L\rtr.i; 	) 

Tin 	 1 25 

V 

J 
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2hrL A,I.D, i.chsri 
(HCQ 

% the Chief ?.M.0. 
)Isghdoot 1hnv, 

ai4 

LLb$ 

M8w 

of miority in LSO 1/3rd 
eir- S. A 

%i&b3.* Sir, 

With d'a respect I Iuive the honour to eubnit before you 

the  fc,llo4ng .ficts for zaveur of your lUnd jnor'aatioi and stupt 

thetis consLderatLcI* . 

1, t the time of Ust meeting held with you on 25.503 

with the Iktton z'.pre.eut*ttVe$ & l'MG, there vere two question *X'L5n 
first, I*tt*T the exaftetLon was CcEp*tstiY$ or quell fying. I to.d 

you thst it was purely qua1itylng, Now, in s4port of this the lctter 
of N/Si1ohar,  is imdlosed herewith (photo  copy) 5e0ondly, seniority 
4U be dstsrd.med asperiolnini into the cadre. At that U 
oting sgsinit 204Leg &Apon there was also woildng against ellowünce 

post while rs*iult . 1M innts*rnsd,. My seniority 411 be detarnined w,e.f. 
6,i1$1 sa.th' .Mts .moài o 3000.1, And I viii be the 

a.cS tLYe Sti01a1* s were declared pua.d. 

2. M per joining seniority viii be determined which may 

kLn4)' bi refsr V ,40 D,G.(P) 21*1,2 $9.0.I0 Dept Of Post & tr; O,M. 

o, 2000mo Zstt(D) dt. 4.11992 *sd in pars 47(A) of Ro&ble 9u*'in 
Court juilastssnt dU 2,5#'i990. 

TJasrsZirS I pray a'd hops that your honour would kindly 

IO*&*ttbe ast2 4 arr*tgS 	aste the case at *i yery sz1y 
igte *4 for *tdi set of homour's kth4n*e4 I shall reasin ever pray. 

With regirds. 

Dsta $ 27"02'.99 

Yours faithfully, 

-Pccj c  

(p,K,iHJEr) 
Rag IX SA 

S.R.O. R,fl.$. 'S' Lk. 
Tiscie7812 



To 
Th c 	h I 	i' PM 13,  
Asii. 	Circle, 

e 	doo L 	13h riwn; , - 
,wabttt 	- 

Sabi 	Fi.tior4 	o 	sn torty in 	L. 	.0. rnjnt 

1rd 20 	Uo t 	.1 Mr IT 

Hon 'tUe Sir, 

1< inc1. y re for 	my rnre sei I ;ti.on 	d td. 	ii . I • 	1') 	\.4mre 	in 

al. 1 	ie 	rein te I 	doe 	meni;: 	in 	s upport 	o t' my 	; lain h ;;  bann 

!'urnished, 	but I 	rain very sorry Q 	in 10mm you -th oc no 	irult L'UL 4' 

qctIim has yet been 	secn 	. 

If is 	Ut br 	surori sed 	t! 	I: 	tther 	ur.. .;ove ral refor 
. . ences with doe urnentmry proves but flu 	ñ:vournble miec I ui on has 

yet been takon 	by 	the circle ot Lice 	re11] iin 	i im (tepri ving 

ny eiin since long 

Thuro fore, 	I again pray 	u id hope 	ti 	I you woul.d 

kindly look into th: 	am 	Ltr 	it :ot Lie 'my nrm 	very 

or1v We and obUçc 

With re tnrd 	. 

Yn' u'; I 	Uifuiiy 

Dtc- s ?i5,O1.99 	4 

(p. 	,!~,.H AHJRIO 
ifam Tr S A 

JR0 A NS '' Dn.  
Tin ;'I I -7H(1 2 
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A1!NXtyR IØ,9 
Tp 
Shri A.N.D. Kachari 	 Date z 2/3/2001 'J '  
Director Postal Service, 
Assam Circle, 
Mghc3oot Bhavan, 

Sub s Seniority cpe. 

Høn,'ble Sir, 

In inviting a kind atLention for the above subject mater 

and other performance for the interest of service and beg to submit 

bâfore you the following facts for p:oper justice 

1. 	The seniority cae is pending at your end till this day for 

• wich I could not got the oortunity and deprived from all benefitth. 

• A3 your honour gave me assurance to finalise my case as I, prayed for  

after su'nit the require rules & copies as because these were not 

•aailable with the circle office. This was discussed in ypur chamber.: 

after complete the union meeting with the foruer PMG ShrD.K.Budki 

o, 25, 5, 98. And accordingly myself su1it ted all the docunnts on 

27k 02.99 with a high hope. But due to my very ill luck not.  a single 1  

rply has yet been received from your enth 

20 	 I have completed all the targeted works as per iistruction 

from SRM/Sjlchar and previously from your & AX) (mails) sInce E.G. 

line started and could able to complete all the task related with 

• the fly satisfactorily are the burninq instances of my sincerity 

honesty and efficiency which cannot be ignored by±- Deprtent 

The Rest house Gunhatt it Tinsukia has 1een accm;iodated at F 

Atn. 
insukia ha2 	 previously he me as per direction from you and 

ADI(mails) over phone and now also myself able to arranged one room 

:wi'h all facilities for rest house anti T.M.O. in M.C.O. office a-ft-ef 

afer restless fighting with the liy . As a result the Departhient has 

•ga.ned to avoid extra expenditure from rented private house'@ ks4200O/. 

and more per month . 

On 31. 5,99 while I was on duty with Tinsukja Z1S/N as HA at 
•abut 22. 50 Hrs old bldg. of To P H, P. 0. caught fire from electric4 

falt . The 0/C Tjnkja Police Sta don informed me over phone to 

- 	&tend immediately as there is no authority except one iqht'gua. 

Myself 	to the spot at once and first arranged cordon to avoid 

• 	entrance of outside public by the CRPs/ Police men and told the fire 

• 	Brigade personal. and 0/c Police Stadon to broke the lockas because 

thy failed to spray water inside the stock room. However after broken 

the lock saved thq bldg and few old records destroyed. My.elf entered 

Into the room with' tourch light and savedhe matterwas lso reported 

/ Into the D.. 

Contd, P/2 

.4. 	
, 
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5, 	There are several burning instances regarding my 

sincer1tr and efficiency as an loyal worker during my pecst 

seivice l:I.fe • But my eyes filled up with tears while I saw 

that those who are dishonest, in eificient, disloyal, they 

are getting all the benefits and there is no value of ar, loyal, 

onest and sincere worker in this Department 

Thsrefore, I hope that your honour would kin.flIy look 

into the matter and do the needful. This is my last pra to your 

H honour. 

With regards. 

Yours faithutly, 

(P. X. ACHARJF) 
H.$.G. II SA, 

S.R.O. 1  R,M.S. Sl DL 
Tinsukia. 
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VAKALATNAMA 
IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

Guwahati BENCH 

NO ..... ..... 	 .r.  ......... of 

AppeUaPA- • 	 ____ 
Petitioner 

Versus 
• 	q o 	 Respondent 

Opp-paty 

Knowtll men by these Presents that the above named 

------------------------------,.1do hereby 
nominate, constitute and alnpoint Shri 	 ---- 

----------- Advocate and such of the undermentioned Advocats 

s shall accept this Vakalatnama to be my/our true and lawful Advocates to appear and act 

for me/us in the matter noted above and in connection there with and for the purpose to do 

all acts what soever in that connection including depositing or drawing money, filing in or 

taking out papers, 4eeds of composition etc. For me/us and on my/our behalf and/we agree 

to ratif' and confirm all acts so done by the said Advocates as mine/ours to all intents and 

purposes. In case of non payment of the stipulated fee in full no Advocate will be bound 
to appear or act on my/our behalf. 

In witness where of IIwe here unto set my/our hand this 

----------- dayof 

Ak 

I 

Advocate 

Advocates 
L-1Ti.Sarkar 

Ashis Dasgupta 
B.M.Buzar Baruah 
Nisitendu Choudhury 
Manik Chanda 
Asit Sarkar 

\—Stuti Deka 
S. Sarmah 
N. D. Goswami 

Received from the executant and accepted 

, ell  

Advocate 

N.M.Lahiri 
• • Prasanta Kumar Barua 

Bijoy Kumar Das 
B.C.Das 
B.Banerjee 

And Accepted 
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IN THE CENTRAL 	IThTIVE TBth L 

OUIiATI BENCH :: GUWAHATI. 

OA.NO. 185 OF  2001 

Sri P.K.Acharjee 	 (5 

Union or India and Others. 

IN THE 1ATTER OF 

kitten àtathent subIii.tted by the 

• 	 respondents, 

A brief history of the case is given below which 

may be treated as part of the written statements. 

This is regarding the CAT case filled by. 

Sri P.LAcharjee vide OA No 185/2001 

1. Shri E.K.Acharjee IISG..II SA SRO Tinsukja has 

qualified in the LSG Exam. against 1/3rd quota vacancies 
for the p.r 1997 and pronoted to the Cadre of LSG in t 

	

the scale of P. 	15..560J3..2o..6L.o w.e.f.1.21..1982 

regular basis. The result of said exam.has been shown 

as follows under FYJG Assam Circle, Shillong . memo 

Noa, Staft/17/8/76 dtd. 30,1081(shown in the tndex 

at S1.No..3). 

Shri J3ijanendu Chakraborty.. RF '5 ,  Lb. 
" 	jJ Lal Sarkar 

".Santi £n.Dhar. 	. 	..do- 
1. 1  Pu ush Kan ti Acharj ee 	do.. 

5.. ." Biplab Kumar ltoy 	RYIS i GH'Dn. 

2. As per, repro son tation of Sri Acharjee his position 

in the above G.L.(HSG..II,SAshown at Si.0 is not 

correct and the same has been subsequently rectified by 

C.O.Guwahatiat 51.9 and the same of Shri Biplab Kr 

I 	
: 	which was shOwn at6 has been corrected and shown 

against 51.10 and decision of CO Guwahati has been. 
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- comnunicated under letter 140.Staff/191/93  corr 

GL dtd. 19896  (Copy enclosed) and the official 

has been inforied. accordingly under this office 

letter,  No. W.26/1/91 dtd.21-896 (Shown.in the 

Index at 51.25. 

3. The main point is to be noted/ as demanded by 

Sii Acharjee is that according to him this is an 

qualifying exam. So :Um his position in L.SG Cadre 

though 1/3rd quota exani.out of the five,succezzful 

candidates.. as above should be as follows :- 

j) Orn the, basis of. the date, of. joining in LSG Cadre 

ii) On the. basis. o date of entry In the Deptt..in 

..rAcaclre. 	..... Cr 

iii). By counting his previous Otfg. se.rjice in LSG 

Cadre. 

it the:Co Guwahati in his letter .No.Staff/i9.1/93 

Corr.. GL dtd 19-8-96 intimated that the respectihle . 

positions of the officials in the Shillong letter 

No. Staff/i 7/8/76  dtd. 30/10/81 (shown in ,the index 

S1.1+)have to be maintained irrespective of their date 5 

of .j oining in LSG Cad.e. 

The Para-wise written staterents of. the respondents 

are as follows :- 

1... That with regard to the stateznt made in Para-i 

of the OA P the respondent(s) beg ti stat that Shri P.K. 

Acharjee,applicant was dee.ared. qualified.in  LSG Exwn. 

against 1/3rd  quote of the vacancies for the year. 1979 

vLde erstwhile P4,NE Circle ,Shillong memo No. Staff/17/ 

8/1.76. dtd 30/10/1931 .citedas .nnexu.re 4/1by the 

appic..at in this Cd.. conseqGnt1y,the appiicntoined 

in te Lower SectionGrade (in short LSG) in the scale 

Con tcl. P/3 
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of pay of P.1.251 55QaEB-2O5.1.O on 12.1.1982 on 

regular basis vide his service Book particulars 

(Annexure - I) annexed and also his position shown in 

Divisional Gradtion List (in short GL.) Prt-Vtnixax 

(.AnnexureIII). Thus, the contention of the applicant 

that his date of joining in the L.S.G. cadze was 

.6-1181 is not based on fact. In fact,the applicant 

was given adhoc promOtion for 16 days from 6-11-81 

to. 21.11.81 agnst leave vaQancy vide SRM,R'S'Diviiion, 

Sil char memo. No. B.7/LSG/IX dt.06.01 .82 (Anne xure ..II) 

which was stralghtway terminated on 22.11.1981 and the 

applicant worked in non LSG cadre from 22.11.1981 till 

his joining on regular basis in LSG cadre w.e.f.12.1.82. 

ThuE the plea of the aplicant is not correct and thus 

not acceptable and the CA has no merit in the eyes of 

law. 

That with regard to the statement made in Para-2 

of.  the O.A.the spondent( s) beg to offer no comment 

These are matter of records. 

That with regard to the statement made in Para,3 

of, the O.A. the Ispondent(s) beg tp offer no comment. 

These arematter of records. 

 That with regard to the statement made in Para4.1 

of the C.A.,the 1spondent()beg to offer No comment. 

These are matter of records, 

That with regard to the statement made inra4f.2 

of the C.A. the responident(s beg to offer  no comment 

to the extent that the applicant was declared qualified 

in the L.LG. examination against 1/3rd  qupta of the 

vacancisof theyear 1.979. 1 t the responent(s)niaintain 

that the marks he secured and graded his position at 

S.L.N04i. out of 5 successful candidates in the result 

sheet(krnexure.A/i of the OmA.) in terms of provisions 

Contd. 
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laid down in Bu1e32(E)(a)(ii)Of P.&.T Man Vol.IV 

(Annexure-AA) which was not challenged at any level. 

The spondent(s) further state that date of comrence-

ment of BG?/HSGII promition has been introduced in the 

apartment of posts since 1.10.1991 and thus the 

applicant along-with others found otherwise eligible 

promotion in the llSGII/BCR cadre ,he was given due 

promotion since 1.10.1991 seeping interse-zeniOtitY 

of all those 5 qualified officials in LSG examination 

against 1/3rd quota in terms of provisions glv8fl In item 

No-3 of Dtess letter No.225/95/PI dt.8.2.96 annexed 

in the Q.A as annexure - ./5.Thus question of granting 

date of joining as on 6-11-81 in the LSG cadre does t 

not arise and therefore not applicable. 

6. That with regards to the statement made in Para-

graphs-I+.3 of the 0.A. the EspOndeflt(S)beg to state t 

that the applicant was ordered to officiate temporarily 

and purely on adhoc basis w.e.f,6.11.81 vide SRM, 

Sil char memo No.. B 7/ LSG/ IX dt. 6 • 1 .82 for 16 days • hus 

the plea of the appliçan that he joined in LSG cadre 

on reu].ar basis on 6.11.81is not acceptab1e.FWthr, 

the candidates shown in Gradation List Part-I Irked 

as annexure - .A/3 cited in this paragrapI,has no 

relevay with the case of the applicant.1caUse,th0  

candidates whofl in annexure-4/3Of the O.A.arebe 

longing tothe cadre of Asstt.Superintefldent. a,diffea-

ent charnel of pz promotiOn/differefl cadre,de-liked 

with the applicaflts'3 service caree1 and hence pies 

of the applicant are not acceptable. 

Coritd... .P,,5 
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7. That .with regards to the staterit made in 

paragraph_1.L of ,  the O.A.the respondent(s).beg to 

state that the applicant was e1owed to officiate 

temporarily and purely on adhoc basis in all the Eaxiftl 

broken period against leave vacancies and not on 

re1ar basis. It is also not correct that the applicant 

was continuously worked in L.S.G.cadxe from 22.11.81 

that the claimed in this paragraph. As per Sar gice,  Book 

(extract at inexu.re-I)and other related records,the 

applicant worked in SA cadre after his reversion from 

LSG cadre from 22.11 .1 . Thus ,plea of the applicant 

mentioned in this paragraph are not acceptable. 

That with regards to the statecnt made in para 

graph-L-.5 of the O.A. the respondent(s) beg to maintain 

the same opinion whtas been stated in reply to para 

grapb. .2 of 0 • A. above • Hen Ce, the contention of the 

applicant is detiied. 

That with regard to the statement made in para.. 

graph-L..6 of the O.A. the respondent(s) beg to state 

that the appliCantts position in the L.S.G. cadre had 

already been decided by the competent authotity at highest 

level giving his position at I out of 5 based on his 

total marks he secured and graded him accordingly vide 

result declared in memo 140..Staff/17/8/176 dtd.30.1 0 .81 

(nnexure..VI).Thus,his seniority in the L.S.G.cadx'e will 

be based on the date of his actual joining in the 

cadre on regular basis i.e. onl2.1.82 as per G.L.and 

other allied related service records of the applicant 

in terms of Govt.of India and Department of 1rsonnel and 

Training 0.M.NO.20011/5/90-EStt(D) dy. ~ .11 .92(4nnexureIY) 

read with further provisions laid down in O.M.No220111 

7/86-Estt(D) ad.3.7.1986.(Annoxure -V) citedby the 

applicenti in paragraphs..7+.1Q of the 0.A..Further, 

the spondent(s) state that the applicanthas already 

attestec1/± 	ii re..attested his position in Gradation 



Lt - 

	

-6- 	 4' 
List corrected up to 1!7.83.But no objection was received 

within 1(one)year in terms of Provisions laid down in 

.le -320)of P&T €n.Vol.flT (Mnexure- 	. The position 
was informed to all concerned (Annexure-vm), 

(AnnexureIx) &(nnexure X)oThus,contertjon of giving 

service seniority from 6.11.81 in L.S.G. cadre to the 
applicant is not acceptable and thus denied. 

10.. That with regards t.the statement made in paragraph 

	

4F.7 Of the O.A. th 	spondent(s) beg to state that the 
applicant was a1lod to officiate in the L.S.G. cadre 

w.e.f. 6.11.81 on adhoc basis vide XSjW SRMts zb no 

No.B..7/LSG/IXdtd 6.1 .82(Annexure.II) and not on regular 

basis.Furthér, the Respondent(s)ajntn that guidelines 
1.aidm dpn in both the O.M. dt.Lf.11,92 and 3.7.86 are 
applicable or1y,  when promotion has been given in a cadre 

on regular basis and hot on adhoc basis.iienee pleas of 

the applicnt stated in this paragraph are denied. 

That withegard t.0, the .staternt made in paragraph 
Lf .3 Of the O.A. the Respondent(s) beg to state that z 

actual,date Qfjoin1ng of Shri B.Chakraborty in the L.S.G 

cadre was, 30.01.19 82.it inadvartently,it was type cVshown 
as30 .7.1982. Corrected G.L. up to 1.2.2001 has since 

• 	been releasod'by the 	spondent(s)departnt.Thust 

cnteritjon of the applicant that he joined In L.S.G.cadre 
on 6.11..81 is. not acceptable and thus denied. 

That with r 	tib 	in paragraph 
.t 1 .9 ofthe O.A.the Respondents beg to state that in the 

• . r ult . sheet : dt , 3o.1O.81nexure/l of the O.A.),it 

has been, categ.oriy stated inpara2 that the pplicant 

ancIal1otherjfcan.jd,ted 411 be qn block juni oil to the 
Officials proiotedon 21 .1i.80 .Thus,date of joining of 

Shri R.Bhattcherjee,jojned on regular bs1s in LSG cadre 

hi! ..seiiority was not denied.Ths,plea of the applicant 

are not acceptable and thus denied 

Contd. . .P/7. 
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13. That with regard to the statement made in para..10 

of the O.J. the Respondent(s) beg to state xthat since 

the applicant joined on 6.11.81  on adhoc basis and 

not on regular basis,theproisions laid down in the 

0.Ldtd.3*7..86(Arrnexuro-V) is not applicable in his 

case as de scus sod in reply to paragraph..L3 .6 of the 

O.A..Thus,contention of the applicant isnot acceptable 

and thus denied. 

11+ . That with regard to the statement made in para..+.1 

of the, O.A. the Respondent(s) beg to state that in 

Lew of the fact stated in reply to pararaph..1 to 

4.11 of the O.A. above, the contention of the applicant is 

misconceived of fact and also ill conceived of law and 

thus this O. is not based on fact and thus not accept 

able. The contents of the application has no merit.It is 

liable to be d&smissed. 

 That with regards to the statement made in para.-4.11 

of the O.A. the Ispondent(s) beg to state that contents 

of this paragrap has no relevancy with the applicantis 

case.Henee these are denied. 

That with regards to the statonnt made in, parau.+.13 

of the O.A.the Respondent(s) beg to ii maintain the 

. wiMq 9pipiQn-what has been stated in reply tgpagraph 

4.12 of the 04.As such,, the Respondent(s) state that 

theO.A. has no merit in the eyes of law.It is liable to 

bedisised.• 

;..17a, That with retards to the stateznt made inpara.5,, 

.5.115.215.3 and paragraph5. of the O.A. the Respondebt 

beg to state that the a1.p,icant was given adhoc,promotion 

for 16 days in LSGcac'e against leafl vacancy and that 

• the adhoc arrangnt was straightway terminated oq 224* 

• .22..11.81.Assueh,provisiofl of the O.1.dt.4.11.9.21ite4 

• in paragraph-5.4 was applicable to the apjplicant from 

the date of his regular absorption/promotion i.e,on 

Contd.P/8 
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• 	12.1!2 im ,  the•$ 	ade bsedon G.L.of2000 and 
serje•book particuj.rs of the app1jct dtscussed 

itten statenent .As such,the appli cent  

hasno rouncj to apprach the Hon 'ble CAT for any 
relief. 

the tatementnede ipaa-5.5 

Of the O.A. the sSpondent(s) beg to state that the 

Responcient( s) detynet air eady cecicied the seniority 
.O the appJc t at the time of declaration of the result 

otheL.S.G. exuanation against 1/3rd quota placing 

tapp1ct at serial - out of 5 qualified cdidates 

memo No. Staff/17/8/176 	.30.10.81(Mnexure_W1) 
• of the O.A. read with further provjsjons laid down in 

item-3 Of heD.GPosts,New Delhi btter N-22-5/95 

•PI dt. 8.2.96( 	e-/5 of the O.A.).Since the 

applicant Joined and worked in the L.S.G. cadre only 

Ofl.adhoc 'basis tepori1y fori6 days against leave 

vacay :fldsjce that acihoc arrangement was terminated 

.on.22.11.,81 1 the question of granting seniority to th e  
ppijcart in the L&S*Go cadre w.e,f. 8.11.81 does not z± 

:x~ise  -p4d 'therefore,pJeas of theappijeant are not 

&ceeptable. 

19. That vc4th .lim SIxtioxxxt regards to the statement 
• niade in paragraph 5.6 of the O.A. the Respondent(s) 
beg to state tha t the Respondent(s) •fo1loid the 

rajeant ru1es whjje fixed the seniority of the applicant 

•as stated in reply to paragraph.5.5 of the ,0.A 

(nnexure_Vfl) Therefore,the O.A. has noMatt xerit 

• and it is liable to be djsmjed. 

-20. That with regard to the statement made in para-6 

of the O.A. the Respondent(s) beg . , tom state that the 

al ,Plicant ' did not prefer any appeal/represe n tation to 

the Director General,Department of FOst s ,New Delhi who 

is also ex-offiejo Chairman of the Depar tznen t of Posts 

• •• Contd....p/9 
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in the..i.nistry of Counications representing the 

Union of India though ho(applicant) made the Union 

of India as Respondent No-i in this OArnThUS contention 

of the applicant that he exhausted all remendies is not 

acceptable. 

That with regards to the statement made in the 

paragraph 7 01 tk O.A. the espondent(s) beg to offer 

no comment. These are matter of records. 

That with tegard to the statements.de in para- 

graph - 8 •t9  8.3 under caption"Eelf Saught for" of 

the O.A. the Respondent(s) beg to state that in 

view ofthe fact andcjrcumstpnces put 'before this 

Honible Tribunal through this written statement in 

reply to paragraphs 1,.to7Ofthe OA, the applicant 

has no valid ground to approach the Hori'ble Tribunal 

for any relief and thus the C.A. should be dismissed 

at the amissi0n stage. 

That with regards to the statement made in 

..pagraph - 9 or the O.A. the 	spondent(s) maintain 

that the O.A. has. nO meit in the eyes of law in 

view of the statement made in reply to paragraphs 

,2 to. 8.3 of the O..A. The applicant is not entitled to 

get any interim relief and the O.A. should be dismissed. 

with r.Qgrds to. the statements, made in 

parar.aph - 10 to..12 of .  the OA. the Respondent(s) 

bog to offer no coinent. Thewe are matter of records. 

V E H I F I C A T 1 0 N 
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CATION 

I Shri 	W tPED -  NT+ Mqt.rn. 

bein&7 authorjsed do hereby berify and 

declare that the statements made in this written 

statement are true to my 	 and 

believe and I ha'e not suppDessed any material fact. 

And I sian this b verifictjon on this 	th 

day of. Decernber.2001 at Guwahatj. 

Declarant. 
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32aJ APPOINTMENTS AND 	PROMOTJONSE\[R 

- 	 WLE.S ICliap. I 

1' 
• 	 Il 

is  
he belongs should be fixed according to the date of his pernia-
nent appointmezit to that cadre. When 

this date happens to be the same in the case of two or more officials Seniorjy shoutd 
be determined according to 

the following princjples:. 
(a) 	In cadres to which recruitment 

is made through an exa- mination, 

(I) If the examination is competitive, Seniority should be fixed accordiiig to the 
Ocr of merit in th 	exa mination 	\Vhcre recruitniejit is made partly from 

dcpartnlcl)tal candidates 
and partly from outsiders, 

the former should always rank senior to the latter. 
if the examination is qualiiI)g 	Seniority should be fixed according to the pOsition 	of the 	oflicipl on the waiting list. 

(b) 	in 
cadres to which r.ccrujtmcn( is made by Promotjo,, 

(I) If it is on the basis of pure selection Seniority should be fixcd according to the order of preference; and (ii) If it is on the basis of Scniorily subject to the rejec- 
tion of the unfit, Scniori(y should be fixed ing accord- to the positio, 	of the official in the cadre from which promoted, 

b 

I 
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potNrMENrS AND PROMOrIONS—GENERAL RULES [32B-32E 

tl)iof the year in which the Circle Gradation List is re- 
d tobe published, a copy of the Circle Gradation List car- 

ièd upto the 1st July of that year in so far as the staff under 
'is'control are concerned to enable the latter to compile that 
s(. 

32-C.'All gradation lists should be maintained in form 
'pp:44. In each gradation list the names of the officials 

ofcch lass should be cntered searatcly, and in strict order of 
piority, one or more pages being left blank after each class. 

• 	h list should be kept corrected up-to-date. 

j 	 he list may be maintained in print or in manuscript at the 
scrction of the authority required to maintain it. 

there arc two or more otlicals of the same name in a 
nIcular cadre, they should be distinguished by serial numbers placed 

agalost their nan, these numbers being quoted whenever the names are 
ccórdcd. 

32 	fleaUs of offices will arrange to have all gradation 
4lists received by them circulated among the staff-in their offices 

concerned as soon as received, so as to enable the latter to see 
at once how they stand in the list. If there be any mistake in 
a gradation list, the official or officials affected should point them 
out to the authority concerned for rectification within one year 
of the date of issue of the gradation list, or else'ET petition will 
be treated as Eime-baried. If after the issue of a gradation list the 
seniority of an official is altered to his disadvantage, the authority 

• ordering the alteration will communicate the fact to time. No app-
• cal against such alternative will lie to a higher authority unless it is 

submitted within the usual time-limit of six months from the date 
of communication of the order appealed against. No such intima-
Iton of alteration of seniority will, however, be issued in the 
cases in which the seniority is altered in pursuance of a general 
order of the Director-Generalregulatingthe fixation of seniority 
of officials, e.g., when an official fails to pass the efficiency bar 
on the due date, or cannot be confirmed in his appointment on 
the due date, owing to ifficiency etc. 

• 	Seiliority 

/' 32-E. Subject to any special rules prescribed for any parti-
cular service, the seniority of an official in the cadre to which 

— 
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Cadre 	kttacheçi 	(Ri) 
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I 
HSG-J1 Stper-visorBCR (Scale of pay Rs. 51,000-150..3,000/) 	2 i 

• tth 
)3 

)4 
( 1hu S Name of the Corn Date Of 	)ate 01 I)ate 01 Daie of 	Office 1'y 	Date Of official 	iunL Birth 	Entry In LSG 	IISG-ri 	to 	now 	incroni N 	 Dept.  

o 	 which drnvvn nt • 	
04:J nJ 

1 2ri.Bijanch, 	(i-en 	01/05/41 	17J01161 	151fl/79 OUIOt9i 	HRO 	71001- 	t/2i?9 • 	lThattaiiharjee 	
Silchar 	 ° I 

• 2 	 Gen 01105146 09107165 3(Y07i2 01110i91 	3RO 	6800/- Cbabahy, 	
• ..i•f. 	 Tinukia 	• 	 (Ju 43.1 . 
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, I IART-V 	I, 
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(Scale ofpay 5,O0I508,000/) . : Posts  . 60  

•H: H.; • . ! •:• 
. 
: 

. 
Iaite ofthe 

:' 

Co 	Date Of •flate Ot 	Date O( D9te of • • OtTke to Py Dtzie of 

: n rrn 
o!flclal Birth ;rnrrl Enti7ln 	LSG ' HSCfl which now 	. 

; I unit ' 
: bepL • auachd ,r9vn en . 

y . 
tl Sri. Manik Lth •. Gen 	0 1 101 141 . 25/07166 	• 1 2/01 	2 0 111 0191  SRO 68001- 1 A 5i99 

Sarkw Agartala 
1105/99 

SrLSantiRanjan Gen 	01101/48 08/04/68 11/01/82 01110191 SRO 6800/- 
Tinukja' 

1 3 
Ohar 

i.PflhShKar)ti Gen 	01/06/48. 01/C(J6) 12)01/82 01110191 SRO' 6800/-  

115  Acharjec Iirinkia 

ri.AnjnKumar Gen 	02/07/40 3001161 3CY11183 01/10191 SRO 710O/- 11')'J99 

j Chou&u.ry AartnIa 

Sri.JayantalcZr. Gen 	29I04141 01101/61 30(11/83 01120191 HRO 71001- 1/)2J99 

Bhaltachnrjec i]char 

/56.3oykinnar SC 	29/09/43. 01/08361 30/11183 01110191 HRO 71001 1111199 

Das . 	. Silchar 

117 SrPrubht SC, 	01/05/42 05/09/61 30/11183 01110191 HRO 71094 1/1 1/99 

BkramDas 
t 	. Sikhai 

t)8 ri.BipraPrad Gen 	01109/40 20/10162. 30(11/83 01110192 HRO 1250/ 1/11/99 

Ohosh -- Sikhar 

09. Srnencko Gen 	01/03143 20/10/62 30/11i3 01110191 SRO 69501- 	:u/l 2199 

10 
Kirnr Roy 

r.Dhiren4r SC 	01101/42 20/10/62 30/11/83 01120191 
Tinsukia 
HRO 6950/- 2/2 2/99 

11 
KrnerBwas 
Sri.Upendra Sc 	01/06/42 2/10162 3(Y11/83 0l/10dl 

Silcttar 
HRO 

- 
69501- 1121/99 

12 
Chana Des 
Srj.Pradip Gen 	02102/4' 06106163 30/11/83 

,. 
01110191 

Silchar  
HRO 6950/- !' 1/11/99 

A 
1 

K1R.OY 
SrLaharLeF Gen, 02/04/44 02106/63 

. 
30/21/83 01/10191 

Silchw 
}31t0 69501- . 1111/99 

14 
Chakaboity 
SriJbiimsh' 3C'02/05142 

' 
e2(O&63 

. 	.. 
30/1113. - !J291  

Silchar 
m4o ,q69501- 1/11199 

ChdraDi1s 
25/02M 30rfl,83 01/10191 

Berpur 
}P() 	6800/- 1i02J99 

15 Sn Dp&Y.r O 	01103142 
1Ch• 

16 
Chakrabtyw 	- 
Sri Nhsreni 	'Gn' 	0l/02J46 '2/07164 

(•.• 
30/11183 

J 
01/1091 ERO . 68001- 1105199 

Chg:rab oty  

17 Sri.}iutLn 	f ."Sc 	02/08141" 22/07/64 30/11/83 01/10191 HRO 6800 1/05199 

18 
Chantha Roy 
Srrt.)Muna • 	Gen 	01/01/43 03108/64 

.. 
30121/83 

. 

01110191 
Si1ch 
HRO' 6800/- 1/05/99 

19 
Cabarty 
Sri.Mauta Kr. Gen 	01/02/46 

.. 
24/06/65 30/12/83 02/20191 

Silchar 
HRO 

. 
68001- 1/0(199 

20. SriAnant.s SC 	O1/08/42 1W06/1 
Bhttacbaijee 

 
30/11/83 01/07/92 

Silchar 
HRO 66501- 1102199 

/ 
Kwn Ps 01/05/66 kh 
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Order effective from 4th November, 1992 

(Governent of India, Depa 
rtment of Personnej and Training, Office Memoranduni No, 200 1115190.Fstt (D), dated the 4th November, 1992 J 

Seniority to 
be determined by the order of 

merit indicated at the time of initial appointment...... The Seniority of Governent servanta is de-
terrrinJ in accordance with the general principles of seniority contained in Mi-

LA., O.M. No, 9/1l/sspp, dated the 22nd December, 
1959 (See Section 

11). 
One of the basic principles enunciated in the said OM 

is that, seniority,  follows confirmation and consequently permanent officers in each grade shall rank senior to those who are officiating in that grade. 

2. This principle has been coming under judic ial scrutiny in a number of 
cases in the past; the last important judgmeflt being the one delivered by the Supreme Court on 2-5-1990, in the Case of Class 11 Direct Rec ing Officers' Assocjario v. State of Maharashtra 	nits Engineer. 

In Para, 47 (A) of the said judgment, the Supreme Court has held that Once an incumbent is appointed to a post accorcjj 	to rule, his 
seniority has to be counted from the date of his a

ppointrIent and not according to the date of his confln,tion 

3. The general principle of seniority mentioned above has been examined in the light of the 
judicial pronounccflent referred to above and it has been de-

cided that Scnicjy may be delinkd from confinatjon as per the directive of 
the Supreme Court in Para. 47(A) of its judgment dated 2-5-1990. Accord. 
ingly, in modification of the General Prin 
4 and proviso 	 ciple 3, proviso to General Principin to General Principle S (/) contained in O.M. No. 911 

1/55-Rp dated the 
 22nd December, 1959 and Para. 2.3 of OM, dated the 3rd July, 1

985, it has beca decided that seniori ofaerson regularl a 
Post actOUb-_ 	

mentthdtedat and not accorthn-r---- 

4. 
These ortlers shall take effect from the date of issue of this Office 

Men oradu Scaiority already determined according to 
 Ples on the date of issue of these orde 	 the existing princi- 

rs will not be reopened even if in some 
Cases seniority has already been challenged or is in dispute and it will con- 
flue to be determiied on the basis of the principles already existing prior to 

the da:e of issue of these orders. 

'p 
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U 

Consolidated Orders on Seniority 

Government of India, Department of Personnel and Training, 
Office Memorandum No. 2201117/86-Estt. (D), dated the 3rd July, 1986 

Instructions issued from time to time laying down the principles for de-
terrnining seniority of persons appointed to services and posts under the Cen-
tral Government have been consolidated in this Office Memorandum. The 
original communications consolidated here are reproduced (items I to VII) at 
the end of this OM. 

Seniority of Direct Recruits and Promotees 
'-a- 

2.1 The relative seniority of all direct recruits is determined by the order 
of merit in which they are selected for such appointment on the recornmenda. 
tions of the UPSC or other selecting authority, persons appointed as a result of 

	

ii 	 an earlier selection being senior to those appointed as a result of a subsequent ) 
scicction. 	' 

2.2 Where promotions arc made on the basis of selection by a DPC, the ' 
seniority of such promotecs shall be in-the order in which they arc recom- - 
mended for such promotion by the Committee. Where promotions are made . 

	

ti 	
on the basis of seniority, subject to the rejection of the unfit, the seniority of . 
persons considered fit for promotion at the same time shall be the same as the 
relative seniority in the lower grade from which they are promoted. Where, 
however, a person is considered unfit for promotion and is superseded by a 
junior, such persons shall not, if he is subsequently found suitable and pro-' 
moted, take seniority in the higher grade over the junior persons who had 
superseded hint 

If "Provided that if a candidate belonging to the Scheduled Caste or the 
Scheduled Tribe is promoted to an immediate higher post/grade against a re* 
served vacancy earlier than his senior GeneralJOBC candidate who is pro. 
moted later to the said immediate higher post/grade, the GenerallOBC 
candidate will regain his seniority over such earlier promoted candidate of the 
Scheduled Caste and the Scheduled Tribe in the immediate higher pose' 
grade."] 	 i, 

2.3 Where persons recruited or promoted initially on a temporary bas4 
are confirmed subsequently in an order different from the order of merit indi 
cated at the time of their appointment, seniority 2[  would be determined by the 
order of merit indicated at the time of initial appointment and not according to, 
the date of confimniation  

Added v(dc G.I., Dept. of Per. & Trg,, O.M. No. 2001 I/I/96-.Estt, (D), dated the: 
January, 1997 and takes eulect from 30th January, 1997. 

Modified vide G.1., Dept. of Per, & Trg., O.M. No. 2001 1/5/90-Estt, (D), dated the 
November, 1992. 
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2t4 The relative seniority of direct recruits and of prornotees shall be 
determined according to the rotation of vacancies between direct recruits and 
promotces which shall be based on the quota of vacancies reserved for direct 
recruitment and promotion respectively in the Recruitment Rules. 

2.4.2 If adequate number of direct recruits do not become available in 
any particular year, rotation of quptas for the purpose of determining seniority 
would take place only to the extent of the available direct recruits and the pro-
motecs. 

In other words, to the extent direct recruits are not available, the pro-
motees will be bunched together at the bottom of the seniority list below the 
last position up to which it is possible to determine seniority, on the basis of 
rotation of quotas with reference to the actual number of direct recruits who 
become available. The unfilled direct recruitment quota vacancies would 1  
however, be carried forward and added to the corresponding direct recruit-
ment vacancies of the next year (and to subsequent years where necessary) for 
taking action for direct recruitment for the total number according to the usual 
practice. Thereafter in that year while seniority will be determined between 
direct rccruits and promotecs, to the extent of the number of vacancies for di-
rect recruits and prornotces as determined according to the quota for that year 1  
the additional direct recruits selected against the carried forward vacancies of 
the previous year would be placed en bloc below the last promotce (or direct 
recruit as the case may be), in the seniority list based on the rotation of vacan-
ies for that year. The same principle holds good for determining seniority in 

he event of carry forward, if any, of direct recruitment or promotion quota 
vacancies (as the case may be) in the subsequent year. 

Illustration.— Where the Recruitment Rules provide 50% of the vacan-
;ics of a grade to be filled by promotion and the remaining 50 0/6 by direct rc-
:ruitment, and assuming there are ten vacancies in the grade arising in each of 
he years 1986 and 1987 and that two vacancies intended for direct recruit-
nent remain unfilled during 1986 and they could be filled during 1987, the 
eniority position of the promotees and direct recruits of these two years will 

as under- 

1986 1987 
l.pl 9.Pl 
2.Dl lO.DI 
3.P2 ll.P2 
4.D2 12.D2 
5.P3 13.P3 
6. D3 14. D3 
'7.P4 15.P4 
8.P5 16.D4 

17.P5 
l&D5 
19.D6 
20.D7 
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2.4.3 In order to help the appointing authorities in determining the num-
ber of vacancies to be filled during a year under each of the methods of re-
cruitment prescribed, a Vacancy Register giving a running account of the 
vacancies arising and being filled from year to year may be maintained in the 
pro forma enclosed. 

2.4.4 With a view to cursing any tendency of under-reportingjsuppress 
ing the vacancies to be notified to the concerned authol -ities for direct recruit-
ment, it is clarified that promotees will be treated as regular only to the extent 
to which direct recruitment vacancies are reported to the recruiting authorities 
on the basis of the quotas prescribed in the relevant Recruitment Rules. Ex-
cess promotees, if any, exceeding the share falling to the promotion quota 
based on the corresponding figure, notified for direct recruitment would be trea ted only as ad hoc promotecs. 

'Seniority of Absorbees 

3.1 The relative seniority of persons appointed by absorption to a Central 
service from the Subordinate Offices of the Central Government or other 
departments of the Central or a State Government shall be determined in ac-
cordance with the order of their selection for such absorption. 

3.2 Where such absorbees are effected against specific quotas prescribed 
in the Recruitment Rules, the relative seniority of such absorbees vis-a-vis 
direct recruits or promotees shall be determined according to the rotation of 
vacancies which shall be based on the quotas reserved for absorption, direct 
recruitment and promotion respectively in the Recruitment Rules. Where the 
vacancies in any quota or quotas are carried forward, the principles stated in 
Para. 2.4.2 will apply, mutatLs mutandis in determining inter se seniority of the appointees. 

3.3 Where a person is appointed by absorption in accordance with the 
provisions in the Recruitment Rules providing for such absorption in the event 
of non-availability of suitable candidate by direct recruitment or promotion, 
such absorbee shall be grouped with direct recruits or promotees, as the case 
may be. He shall be ranked below all direct recruits or prornotees, as the case 
may be, selected on the same occasion. 

3.4.1 In the case of a person who is initially taken on deputation and ab-
sorbed later (i.e., where the relevant Recruitment Rules proide for "deputa-
tion/absorption"), his seniority in the grade in which he is absorbed will 
normally be counted from the date of absorption. If he has, however, been 
holding already (on the date of absorption) the same or equivalent grade on 
regular basis in his parent department, such regular service in the grade shall 
also be taken into account in fixing his seniority, subject to the condition that 
he will be given seniority from- 

I. The tenThs "transfer on deputation" and "transfer" have been chaneed as "deputation" 
and "absorption" respectively, vide Para. (vi) of O.M. No. AB-14017p2/97E (RR), dated the 25th May, 1998. 
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- the date he has been holding the post on deputation. 
(or) 

- the date from which he has been appointed on a regular basis to 
the same or equivalent grade in his parent department, 

whichever is later. 

3.4.2 The fixation of seniority of an absorbee in accordance with the 
above principle will not, however1  affect any regular promotions to the next 
higher grade made prior to the date of such absorption. In other words, it will 
he operative only in filling up of vacancies in higher grade taking place after 
such absorption. 

3.5 In cases in which absorbees are not strictly in public interest, the 
transferred officers will be placed below all officers appointed regularly to the 
grade on the date of absorption, 	 . 

Seniority In Special Types of Cases 	 I 

4.1 In the case of such ex.TB or ex-Picurisy, er-Leprosy patients, as have 
been declared non-infective and medically fit for Government seniice, on re-
employment in the same posts from which they were discharged., the actual 
previous service rendered by them should be counted for seniority. The senio- rI 
rity of such persons re-employed in other posts will be fixed in consultation 
with the Department of Personnel and Training. 

4.2.1 An order imposing the penalty of reduction to a lower service, 
grade or post or to a lower time-scale should invariable specify- 

the period of reduction, unless the clear intention is that the reduc-
tion should be permanent or for an indefinite period; 
whether on such re-promotion, the Government servant will regain 
his original seniority in the higher service, grade or post or higher 
time-scale which had been assigned to him prior to the imposition 
of the penalty. 

4.2.2 In cases where the reduction is for a specified period and is not to 
operate to postpone future increments, the seniority of the Government ser-
vant may, unless the terms of the order of punishment, provide otherwise, be 
fixed in the higher service, grade or post or the higher time-scale at what it 
would have been but for his reduction. 

4.2.3 Where the reduction is for a specified period and is to operate to 
postpone future increments, the seniority of the Government servant on re-
promotion may, unless the terms of the order of punishment provide other- 
wise, be fixed by giving credit for the period of service rendered by him in the 
higher service, grade or post or higher time-scale. 

4.3.1 The surplus employees are not entitled for benefit of the: past ser-
vice rendered in the previous organization for the purpose of their seniority in 
the new organization. Such employees are to be treated as fresh entrants in the 
matter of their seniority, promotions, etc. 
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'1 4.3.2 When two or more surplus employees of a particular grade in an 
office are selected on different dates for absorption in a grade in another 
office, their inter se seniority in the latter office will be same as in their pre-
vious office provided that.—. 

no direct recruit has been selected for appointment to that grade in 
between these dates; and 

if there are no fixed quotas for direct recruitment and promotion to 
the grade in question in the new office and no promotce has been 
approved for appointment to that grade in between these dates, 

4.3.3 When two or more surplus employees of a particular grade in an 
office are simultaneously selected for redeployment in another office in a 
grade, their inter se seniority in the particular grade, on redeployment in the 
latter office, would be the same as it was in their previous office. 

4.3.4 The above orders would not be applicable in respect of personnel who are appointed on the recommendations of  the UPSC to posts/services, re-
cruitment to which is made through the Commission. Seniority of surplus 
officers appointed on the recommendations of the Commission will be de-
cided on merits in consultation with the Commission, 

Past Service does not éount for seniority In respect of redeployed 
Surplus Staff.—As per provisions of Rule 9 of Re-deployment of Surplus 
Staff and consolidated orders on seniority issued in Para. 43.1 to 4.3.4 of 
O.M. No, 2201 l/7/88-Estt, (D), dated the 3rd July, 1986, the re-deployed sur-
plus employees arc not entitled for benefit of past service rendered in the pre-
vious organization for the purpose of their seniority in the new organization. 
Such employees are to be treated as fresh entrants in the matters of their 
seniority, promotions, etc. 

Many applications have been filed in the Central Administrative Tribunal 
claiming the benefit of prc-rcdcploymcnt service for determining seniority in 
the new cadre on the ground that the redeployment is treated as transfer in 
public interest. 

The issue raised was the subject-matter of the case and came to be finally 
decided by the Supreme Court. The Hon'ble Supreme Court has categorically 
held that such service does not count for determining seniority of the rede-
ployed official in the recipient organization. 

G.I., Dept. of Per. & Trg., O.M. No. 15/2188-CS Ill, dated the 15th June, 1992.] 

1. In spite of the aforesaid instructions, some ex-surplus employees of 
Rehabilitation and Reclamation Organization redeployed in All India Radio 
filed O.A. Nos. 160 of 1993 B. GopalRao v. Union of India and Others; No. 161 of 1993 P.L. Rao v. Union of India and others and No. 163 of 1993 K Savitrj v. Union of India and others, before CAT, Cuttack. Bench, seeking re-
lief for consideration of the past services rendered in earlier department before 
redeployment for the purpose of seniority and promotion in the recipient 
office. The Hon'ble Tribunal in its orders, dated 27-5-1994 held that the past 

J4 
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services rendered in the parent organization would count for the purpose of 
seniority and promotion. Since the Review Applications were dismjsscJ by 
the Tribunal, the Union of India and others filed the Civil Appeal Nos, 6201-06 of 1995, titled Union of India and others v. K. Savitri and others before the Hon'blc Supreme Court of India against the Orders of the CAT, Cuttack 
Bench. The Hon'ble Apex Court in its order, dated 4-3-1998 has set aside the 
impugned order of the CAT, Cutlack Bench and dismissed those OAs and 
held as under: 

"... The service conditions of the redeployed employees under the Rules 
being governed by the provisions in the Rule as well as the instructions 
issued from the Governjnent of India from time to time and in view of 
the clear unambiguous language in Para. 11.1 of the instructions referred 
to above the conclusion is irresistible that the past services of the 
redeployed staff cannot be counted for seniority In the new 
organization. The Tribunal, therefore, committed serious error in 
directing that the past serviccs would be counted for the seniority of the 
employees in the All India Radio." 

2, Various Ministries Departments/A JniStratiVC Offices wherever sur-
plus staff has been redeployed through the Central (Surplus Staff) Cell of this 
Department and Group 'D' Surplus Staff Cell of DGE & T may please refer 
to and rely upon the aforesaid judgment, dated 4-3-1998 of the Supreme Court 
of India in countering such claims of seniority/promotions, whenever made by 
the redeployed surplus officials either through representations or through ap-
plications filed on which may be filed in CATs/Courts. A copy of the judg. 
ment is enclosed herewith for guidance. [Not Printed.) 

3. All Ministrics/Deparjnents are also requested to circulate the afore-
said judgment to all Attached and Subordinate Offices under their control. 

[G.L, Dept. of Per. & Trg., CM, No. 1513/98-CS. II!, dated the 2nd December, 1998. 

[Pro forma referred to in Para. 2.4.3 of Consolidated Orders) 

VACANCy REGISTER 

1986 1987 1988, ETc. 
1. Total number of vacancies arising during the 

year 

2. BY DIRECT RECRUITh'IENT 
(z) No. of vacancies to be filled- 

Vacancies of the year (as per 
quota prescribed) 

Vacancies of the previous year(s) 
brought forward 	... V  
Total 	... 	:.. 

No. of vacaL. ics actually filled 
No. of vacancies crried forward 

I-c 



512 	SWAMy S - ESTABLISHMENT AND ADMINISTRAtiON , .- 67 
• 3. BY PROMOTION . 

(:.Aio of vacancies to be filled 
-4  Vacancies of the year (as h  per 

quota prescribed) 

Vacanes of .previous yeas) 
brought forward • .... 	.. 

.(c)Total 	............:• 
.(i:) No. of vacancies actually filled 	•.. 

(ii:) No. of vacancies carried forward 	•.. 	 . 	 . 

NOTEI.L The  methods of recruitment mentioned above are only illus- 
trative; those prescribed in the relevant Recruitment Rules will be reflected in 
this Register. 

NOTE 2.— In the cadres in which the yearly vacancies are sufficient in 
number to be amendable for division as per the prescribed quotas, it is consid-
ered that maintenance of this Register alone will be adequate. In smaller cad-
res, however, where the number of vacancies arising is somewhat occasional 
and one or two in a year, the appointing authorities may have to maintain the 
recruitment roster, as at present, to be clear about the method under which a 
particular vacancy has to be fillcd. 

1. General Principles for determination of Seniority In the Central 
Services 

ANNEXURE To GOVERNMENT OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS, 
O.M. No. 9-11/55, RPS, DATED THE 22ND DECEMBER, 1959 

1. (1) These principles shall apply to the determination of seniority in 
Central Civil Sex-vices and Civil Posts except such services and posts for 
which separate principles have already been issued or may be issued hercafler 
by Government. 

Ministries or Departments which have made separate rules or issued in-
structions on the basis of instructions contained in the Ministxy of Home Af-
fairs, O.M. No. 30/44/48-Appts., dated the 22nd June, 1949, are requested to 
consider modification of those rules or instructions on the basis of these gen-
eral principles. However, whenever it is considered necessary to follow prin-
ciples different from those laid down in this Memorandum, a specific 
reference would be made to the Ministry of Home Affairs who will consult 
the UPSC. As regards individual cases the Ministry of Home Affairs will de-
cide the cases on which the advice of the Commission should be obtained. 

(ii) Notwithstanding anything contained in these general principles, the 
seniority of persons belonging to the following categoties will, on their 
appointment to a Central Civil Services or a Civil Post, continue to be deter-
mined by the instructions noted against each category:- 

U) 
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Ex-Government servants pena- M.H.A, O.M. No. 6/4/52-S & - 	 . 	lizfor their patriotic activities. . . NG, dated the 29th May, 1957. 
Central Government employees O.M. No. 37/1/52-OGS, dated 
discharged on account of affliction the 20th July, 1954, as amend-

.1 . 	with TB, Pleurisy or Leprosy. ., 	 ed by O.M. No. I 311/56-RPS, 
• 	 . 	 . . 	 dated the 8th May, 1956. 

- 	 (Subsequently extended to hex- 
- 	 •. 	 Pleurisy/Leprosy patients vide • 	 . . 	- 	. 	. 	. 	

O.M. No. 13/4/56-RPS, dated 
the 29th September, 1956 and 

- 	 . 	. . 	 ... O.M. No. .13/4/57-RPS, dated 
the 14th July, 1958). 

2. Subject to the provisions of Pars. 3 below, persons appointed in a sub-
stantive or officiating capacity to a grade prior to the issue of these general 
principles shall retain the relative seniority already assigned to them or such 

• 

	

	 . seniority as may hereafter be assigned to them under the existing orders appli- 
cable to their cases and shall en bloc be senior to all others in that grade. 

EXPLANATION.— For the purpose of these principles- 

persons who are confirmed retrospectively with effect from a date 
earlier than the issue of these general principles; and 

persons appointed on probation to a permanent post substantively 
vacant in a grade prior to the issue of these general principles, 

shall be considered to be permanent officers of the grade. 

3. Subject to the provisions of Pars. 4 below 1[  and subject to the condi- - 
tion that seniority of persons would be determined by the order indicated at 
the time of initial appointment and not according to the date of confirmation], 
permanent officers of each grade shall be ranked senior to persons who 
are officiating in that grade. 

4. Direct Recruits.— Notwithstanding the provisions of Para. 3 above, 
the relative seniority of all direct recruits shall be determined by the order of 
merit in which they are selected for such appointment, on the recommenda-
tions of the tJPSC or other selecting authority, persons appointed as a result of 
an earlier selection being senior to those appointed as a result of a subsequent 
selection: 

Provided that where persons recruited initially on temporary basis are 
confirmed subsequently in an order different from the order of merit indicated 
at the time of their appointment, seniority 1 [ would be determined by the order 
indicated at the time of initial appointment and not according to the date of 
confirmation]. 

1. ModUied videG,!., Dept. of Per. & Trg., O.M. No. 2001 I/5/90-Esrt. (D), dated the 4th' 
November, 1992. 

'I 
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wouJd have been appointed to the service or 	st, as 'the case may be,on the 
datd arriv9l at after giving credit for his approved militaiy service as 
EmergenCommiss joned Officer or Short Seryice,Comrnissioned Officer, as 
the case i&y be, including the penodf training, if any 

- 	Provided that in the case of an officer who competes for the reserved va- 	: 
• 	cancies°uñder provisóto sub-clause (1) of Clause (a) of sub-rule (2) of Rule 5 

of the Released Emefgenc Commissioned Officers and Short Service Com 
missioned Officers (Engineering and Medical Services) Reservation• of .Va- 
cancies (No. II) Rules, 1971, seniority would be fixed as if he has been 
directly recruited to the service or post through open competition correspond- 
ing to the date and year in which he actually joined. 	. 	. 

Seniority biter e of Relea&.i EmIgenyCóthrnissionèd Officersor 
Short Service Commissioned Officers who are appointed against technical Va- 
cancies reserved for them allotted to a particular year shall be determined ac- 
cording to the merit list prepared by the Commission on the basis of the 
results of their performance at the viva voce test or interview. 

All candidates who are appointed against the reserved vacancies will 
rank below the successful candidates from open competition of the year to sit. 
which they arc allottcd, 

In cases where the released Emergency Commissioned Officers or 
14 

Short Service Commissioned Officers recruited initially on a temporary basis 
and given the same year of allotment arc confirmed subsequently in an order 
different from the order of merit indicated at the time of their appointment, 
seniority shall follow the order of confirmation and not the original order of 
merit. 

(CI.. Dcpt. of Per., Noifn. No. 9/14/71 -Estt. (C), dated the 25th November, 1971.1 

SenIority of meritorious sportsmen appointed In relaxation of 
Recruitment Rules.— Where sportsmen are rccruited through the Employ- 
mént Exchange or by direct advertiscmcnt and are considered along with . 
other general category candidates, they may be assigned seniority in the order 
in which they arc placed in the panel for selection. 

Where recruitment to a post is through a selection made by the Staff 
Selection Commission, whether by a competitive examination or otherwise, 
the sportsmen recruited in the departments themselves should be placed 
en bloc junior to those who have already been recommended by the Service 
Selection Commission. The interse seniority of sportsmen will be in the order 
of selection. 

[C.!., Dept. of Per. & Trg., O.M. No. 14015/1/76-Estt. (D), dated the 4th August, 
1980-4aragrph 4.] 

GeneralJOBC candidate regains his seniority on promotion over 
earlier promoted SC/ST candidate.— According to the General Principle 5 
(1) contained in MHA, O.M. No. 9/1 l/55-RPS, da"d 22-12-1959 and Para- 
2.2 in DoP & T O.M. No. 2201l/7/8-Estt. (D). 	3-7-1986 read with 
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•boP & T O.M. No. 20011/5/90-Estt. (D), dated 4-11-1992 (Orders I and II 
above) sc'?iori of a person regWArix a ointed to a ost accord in 'niJç 

'4 	 uld'eeterminçy the order of merit indicated at the time of initu. 
jintment and seniority of persons_promoted to variousgades shall be et er- 

theeordFöfse1ectJon for such pj m, Thus, persons appointed 
through an earlier will en bloc be senior to those promoted thro!lgh 
subsequent selection 

The Suprem Court has in its judgrient,dated 10-10-1995, in the case 
of Union of India v. Virpal Singh Chauhan, etc. [JT 1995 (7) SC 231] held as 
follows:— 	 V 	

V 

Even if a Scheduled Caste/Scheduled Tribe candidate is promoted . • 

	

	
ar1icr by virtue of rIleV  •f reservdtioWrostcrthan his senior general 

candidate and the senior general candidate is promoted later to the said 
V V 

	

	 higher grade, the general candidate regains his seniority over such earlier 
promoted Scheduled Caste/Scheduled Tribe candidate. The earlier 

	

promotion of the Scheduled Caste/Scheduled Tribe candidate in such a 	III 
situation does not confer upon him seniority over the general candidate 
even though the general candidate is promoted later to that categoty." 

Having regard to the above judgment of the Supreme Court, it has 
been decided to modify the existing policy of luring seniority on promotion 
on the lines mentioned in Para, 2 above. Accordingly, it has been decided to 

V add the following proviso to General Principle 5 (i)  contained in MHA (now 
DoP & T),O.M. No. 9/11/55-RI'S, dated 22-12-1959 and Para, 2.2 of this 
Department's O.M. No.2201 l/7/86-Estt. (D) dated 3-7-1986:- 

Provided that if a candidate belonging to the Scheduled Caste or the 
Scheduled Tribe is promoted to an immediate higher post/grade against a re-
served vacancy earlier than his senior general/OBC candidate who is pro-
moted later to the said immediate higher post/grade, the general/OBC 

• candidate will regain his seniority over such earlier promoted candidate of the 
Scheduled Caste and the Scheduled Tribe in the immediate higher 
post/grade." 

These orders take effect from the date of issue of this Office Memo-
randuni. 	 V 

[G.I., Dept. of Per. & Trg., O.M. No. 2001 1/1/96-Esti (D), dated the 30th January, 1997. 1 

II 



- 

aF 	
JE 

• 

• 	 0 
••t•/1?/U,4•Iei.. 	 - 	f. C1ten, 	

'ioG 

p. 	 ir'jj.. 	 D!td Shfl0fl 	-* 

r fed -- 13 
yei. in 7 11 	

fl  t Ile L.s.d 

i. 	
1980 	C 1 01 9 prom,tedxior 

ftZrZIucc, 
ILT 4 	 tflbory 	 c 

z 	 Ri 
	

unfty 
rx

R4zjc bhcr  
-Cz'f 	,. 	 1. (10t,.. e. 	 . 	 .do_. 

PIVIIJ 
-• 	 ''1Joo 

Ro7 3  
T ho dote of *S.. . 

• Eu 	:i °1 Chnrpà 
in L.S C. PY of tbt3 Chtj 	 to thi 	 Ctof ti 

.ES OL 	 ' 

urnj °'° ; 	offl;y caw ht 

r 

for 00 
1) Tli D r 	- 	 & I)3COnci,, , s 	/ 	 . 

Tha Sr. SUrI..lt 
3 	

• Of Rb 3C-fI T) ivision O 
-s 	'Z. 

4) Tho  IT 
 

GUT0Otj/S4l ,. ,  

o of .  
Officjoj in is cauced 

I 	 • 	 ' I 

I  
04 	 Poit T 

¶1 i v . 

. IT 
001 

1)  

I 	 •---• 



• I 	 I 	 •'\ 	-;-o 	- 

• 	
L 

FICE OF THE SU 	INTLT = '3' ADIVI3ICN 1  SCH4.R 
"- 	- 	 - 	 -- 	 - 

• 

• 	• 

fic, i 	7/2/1i4r.nja1. 	lngted at 	11chr the 8th 	ur,1 6. 

.L. 
Copy of CC,  1tter 	o. it/26/g1 	:ated 202.96 	 i1cii 	-T J 	irii 	tho 	rnLih..1 

telv z 	• , 	
t P 

• Sb :Modjfjajj or TbQP/Bt Scher, 	thtructjone 
rer.Ii''; 

I i 
nc1cplease xind a copy of £ts lQtter no. 22-5/5-p:E, .c dtd. 	02.. 	on the subject above for inter- Itjo:L'afl(, 	riecesaary actica. 

/t 
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• 	
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•• 	 4.?.,G.(gt) 

.4  circ1G,(ti..7a11 
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t 	i-'te 	 z~2__gj )ove  

	

tije 	uiici one prdm,tj,n icheme r: aIe Review 3hees waro introcuc vide ti :. offjc letter Nr• 	 t'L 1jL)2... 	ic 	 t. 26..7..9, dt4 11-jQ.91 Ic No. 4-i2/8..t'Ex (Pt.) 4td 22-.07.93 with a view t liiprove p cUi')tozia1 proopeots of' 
uxpioyeai, of the Depar .tulerlt of Pot A3 pr tio ofr1c1 	c3mplote'prescribJ -.tizfactory 1enth of 
ser',icQ in he appropriate r'd are placed in the nxt 
hiherraj 3ubstquet1y it .iae noticed that note al/i e.g. UDCi tn the Circle arzd SICO, LG (bc thJl/3rd arid 2/.rd), ?.O, & Et.MS &Gccmtarta, who were ccn1r boforo 
i -10 '-Menta tions of th4 achenea were dericd hIgher acalot, of Eay  admiasible  under the fohea whfl none Jurior  GffJrJL0JrJ  &u0 G1Iijb1e for h1,;:.er ;cal, of 'ey by itte 'of thoir 
11*1 th of 11c1jce. So3 of the offccti ofr .AC L-15 filed  
1p1ict,. bforey.j0g benches of the Central AcIznjnj .trt!p irjtun 	deandj 	4gbor accie of pay ,  from the 
'tu their unjor were gde e1g11 ur1er these schemeu 1  

; 2 	The case has be e1amjed in Corujtjn wi th  the Minatry r 	•paz trw,t f .Xp.1jte •  It ha 	o' I 	~ e decj. tt  afl the 0)'f1c1a) 	such 	, iCij th the circle Qffi. 	nd 	 '(bt 13r:t 	/3rd), P. & RM3, •ccountant 	oaitrit. 	 •y a.reotj by . t.flPletatj)n ot iL11 3che 	placIng their J1or8 in the 
next hither Scale f piy wtfl nIbe cid3rJ for next 

• higher scale of pay frou the dace 't:ejr 1tod1te juniors I pca 	eligbo for tho next hther' 	ThIn sl:j, howC,l 	be appijce to the .Lt.jçjj who are senior to' tboe official5, brought 
t4 t- under ku1e8, EM Vol. V and are placed 

ththenet higher 6cale of pay,  by Virtue of I°nthof 3er,jce 	 • 

I 	 • 	 - 

• 	
I 	• 

-t 

• 	I: 

H 	.. 	-. 

---•.•--.-' 	-• -*---- 	• 	 • • 	 • - 



+ 

/ 

ibo I Occnrity of tho cfrjc grdo tuj 	kept 1ntict for the rarpoco ef 
th tho 

for pro:ot10 to nzt kiti 	grade0 
4 	

re re 	to cett 	fl iiuc} 
pc1z 	

etc. Qccordj to the •gu1c!0 Vjtbj. 60 da 	
of tho0 orders, 5. 	

ropr 	no. o 	fj 
Ccatotic=cf tjbcj 	 bjt 
(hta dtaI) y

o 
 ru1n1j to tho cj 	ctc' 1ttj 

60
Th'a in co 	wjj tho 1 1z1 c.k' 37)4* 111/94 

?1uaz, 	
of 	

Ylde thofr 1.11, No, dQt 	 d IfltCy eCtic Yid tbejr Dy, o, 	 dØtd 

Aoctt, jjr"t1,r 
Ocnczsci  

Copy to a All Situic 
 c, 	-& Division. sil c hajr. 

I) - -4, 	• l 	_ 	•,__ 

	

or 	tht,4,nt J 



DPAaThENT CF' FO3T ; IUDIA - 

2TTHF3IJP I1T'r 	:c tep  

I 	
oat' d at 'ilch 	)i 	fhMit 

The SRO 	 - 

ub 	•3enjorjtj in i3G-II 	Ca.se of Sri F.K. eAcharj;e FiSG_I1 S, SRO Tinsuj •  

Your ltpr o !,:) tct.L  

with 
reference to your aforeSaid ietce, it is intjrnat 	

that as per Cradatjbn List correctj up to 
pO3jtjoy of Sri F. K. Acharee wa a SL 39 i.e. belc,w rj B. Chakraborty & Sri M.L. arkar, which 

was u1y si 	
by Sri •\charie o O7-05-8L Itothj 	adverse - een r'cejved from him within 1 year 

StJpuitj erjod rrn  
the date of jsue of G.L. As such his 

i being treate'j as time barred 

cwevr, It is n.mssiblethat thPr seniority hive 	
en fixed on the genera' principa that " in case / f 	

through quarf:,jng exam, seniority of an 
ot'fjjj1 will be wtt' reference t his 

pos1tjo in loger rede 

uy please be int1tflt( accordin1y.  

/ 

(1 Z 
('FAR BHrt YA ) 

' 1N. 
S I I.0 iAR.-7ROQ 1,_ 

- 	- 	 I 
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I 	
rtrr 	T  OF ThE 	

R1S '• D1VIION A  Sj,cw•, 

Dated at S 11cr the 9th J1y v96. -  
ro 

T1 	S • R . o . 1L__ci k  

•h : Oft CjrQ1' ' 	dat1.i List. 
t62rPSton* 

2t_tfleuf1c!&3, 

Thits is regnd
( 	

ng some rI!preser1tatjfl Co',jved 
rroa /rj 1janr1 rkravarty, Pijubh f. - ti Acharjee and K ;iok Ch. mazutidar. (herejn It 

waa pointed ou' that 	
Ir 8Qthrjty 'wve been affected adveraeiy in the draft 'ircle GL, I this 	 O. Cuwa 	wau d4_ resaed and CO. vid. hj3 	løt't- No Cerr OL dated O5-o76 	rjjed as under, 

20 	 (ase 0! Srj Pjuh KtLnti Ar.Jao - Aa pOi'Dt lew.uojhi letter o, 6-l9/82..3pjj (Pt) dated O6-06-9Ø 
the cir<1e Zeniorjty i1 -: of L-SG •fflcjala will b baoj on 

th !ate of protjon to tha LG Cadre, 
Date of pro otj 	

t LG in reapect cit Srj P,}. Acharjoe is 12-1.82 dhere 	Sri 8 R. Dhar ha' e.j  A auc} how 	 LSG oadr on 11-1-82, 
wiv- 3r1 PJ'. ch?r e .'ill be 8ttfljor to Srj S.R 

'IV-49 11 	Uh rav rt 	tat per Xt.f 
Lcadre in eapàct o! rj Biplab 'r, R gy

ynr  
 12-l1_i, An auh Sri Roy Is eenjor to all offjclai-  in th' ltpht of Dt, New DoThj lett01. cited nbovo 	ho correct date of prot1 	to the L.SC cidre in respect of Sr ,  Bhjandu Chak:rty uay'bo inti,it, 

4. 	C&80 K , C 	idar - Hi 	en1rjty ha:; been 	
(it) d&&ted Q&-C6-90 which 	th3t Circ 	u 	.t .SC cadre wifl bs baia of a eniority of HSC_II cadre, cas of 	o 'late of protton to L.0 CUdFC in repoot -' 	

of .sevexi1 officiala, bii1s of aentorlty iil1 b the tot 	
length ! 3ervjue in the T/S clarical cadre. If h!z .j.j 	icne then th& baajg wIfl b the date f birth 



( 	
MEXRM/97 

An cuch you are requeated to lntorw the of(iolal.5 

	

crdtrigiy. Ploace obta ,, ti c1nrificatiofl from Sri Piju8h 	 n 

Kartt chiirjee as discu8sd ir paru-2 and thtimte thn 	 4'? 
correct 'inte of prornt ion to the L.S. cair 	n ro t't ct 	7,1 
3r. fli Innandu Chkruboi'ty:. 	 - 

Suerintendnt 
' 	Dii. S ilch;r- I. 

Cøpit 	HC/11char 	) will ple!-38.intlmit, the 
0X4Iot date of proetion to LS cAdro in ropoct 
of Sri Bijanndu Chakraby 	1r ref. to 
the Gervico book en4 	fir re1evnt recoi'du by 
rerurn poet fr 1nfr10itior 01,  CO.  

Superintendent 
R.WS 1 3 Dn Si1ch8r_1 
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DE?ARTLF.WT OF POST ; INL)IA 

OFhCE OF THE SUKAINTENDFNT RMS 'S' DIVISION : SILCHAR1. ** 	,* 

1 	• N, 13-26/1/91. 
iDted at 5ilc)ar the 	 196.  

•):'• 

1 

The S?ko 	
\ 

Jub Seniority In HSG-I1 - Cze . 1/3 rd LSG •ffjcja 
of.. 1979 batch, 

Rf : Your tetter N0 0(j)
111 o.69 iti. 13-7-96, 

With reference to Your af.res1d letter it is in-
tiate that the Co. Guwatj vide its letter'n, etaff/J_i/ 93 Con, GL dated 1 9-e_6 clr1fjed that Sihce iiiter-... seniority is not t. be distrubed as per Dte, ND letter' Ng. G-19/82_SFB..IX (Pt) iate e6-e6...9 the 	pectjve p.5itjen of the •fficja3 in te err. list 

clrcula.ted by the CO Shi.-. 1lon letter N, 3 taff/17/8/76 dated 3-10-.81 have to be iaintajned irrespectj  cadre, 	 of their dates of joining 1tYLSG 

A3 ucb, S 
fl1 	 ri Ei,piab Kr 1  Roy, HSG..II, SA 'C}P E take place In the draft GL below Sri Pij Acrjee IJSG_jj SA, ., 	 uh Kanti 

Concerned effjcja 	ty '1e 	be lfljd accorrth1y. 	. 	 j'- 

(j• 

x. Barbhuiyu 
SUPerinteni 	 RMS 1 5' D?) 	

j Si  
Coyto : SO Aartal& - fir iUuoz'Latlofl ri 	i aCtj,, 	 l r  

( J. K.ax'bhuiya ) 
Superintendent RPS 'SI 


